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Data in Many Forise. 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of 
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
special tabulations are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magnetic tapes. 
Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

how to Obtain More Information 

Inquiries about this publication and related sttis-
tics or services should be directed to: 

Foods, Beverages, Textiles and Miscellaneous Indus-
tries Section, 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division, 

Des itinnées sous plusieurs formes... 

Statistique Canada diffuse lea données sous formes diver 
Outre les publications, des totalisat ions habituelles et 
ciales sort offertes sur imprimés I'ordinateur, sur microl 
ches et microfilms et mjr baiides maqnétiqueu. Des cartes 
dautres documents de référence géographiques sort disponib I 
pour cert mines sortes de données. L accNs direct N des donn6es 
agr'égées est possible par le truchement de CANSIM, Is base de 
données ordinolinque et le système d'extraction de Stat istique 
Canada. 

Comment obteni r d' nut res renaei gnement s 

mutes desandes de renseiqnesents ni sujet de cette publica-
tion ou de stetistiques et services connexes doivent étre 
adressées N: 

Section des aliments, des boissons, des textiles et des indus-
tries diverses, 

Division des industries manufacturitres et primaires, 

Statistics 	Canada, 	Ottawa, K1A 	016 	(Telephone: Statistique Canada, 	Ottawa, 	K1A 0T6 	(téléphone: 	996-3226) 	ou 
996-3226) 	or 	to 	the 	Statistics Canada 	reference 	cen- au centre de consultation de Statistique Canada N: 
tre 	in: 

St. 	John's 	(772-4073) Winnipeg 	(949-4020) St. 	John's 	(772-4075) Winnipeg 	(949-4020) 

Halifax 	(426-5331) Regina 	(359-5405) Halifax 	(426-5351) Begins 	(359-5405) 
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Ottawa 	(992-4734) Vancouver 	(666-3691) Ottawa 	(992-4734) Vancouver 	(666-3691) 

Toronto 	(966-6586) Toronto 	(966-6586) 

Toll-free 	access 	is 	provided 	in 	all 	provinces 	and 
territories, for 	users 	who 	reside 	outside 	the 	local 

Un 	service 	dappel 	interurbain 
toutes 	les provinces et 	dans les 

sans 	frais 	eat 	offert, 
territoires, 	aux 	utilisate,,i 

dialing area of any of the regional reference centres. qui 	babitent 	N 	l'extérieur des zones de communication local 
des centres régionaux de consultation. 

Newfoundland and Labrador Zenith 0-7037 Terre-Neuve et Labrador Zenith 0-7U>i 

Nova Scotia, New Brunswick Nouvelle-cosse, Nouveau-Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 1-800-565-7192 et tle-du-Prinee-fdouard 1-800-565-7192 

Ouebec 1-800-361-2831 Ouéhec 1-800-361-2831 

Ontario 1-800-268-1151 Ontario 1-800-268-1151 

Manitoba 1-800-282-8006 Manitoba 1-800-Z82-8006 

Saskatchewan 1(112)500-667-3524 Saskatchewan 1(112)800-667-3524 

Alberta 1-800-222-6400 Alberta 1-800-222-6401) 

British Columbia (South Colombie-Britannigue (sijd 
and Central) 112-800-663-1551 et centrale) 112-500-663-1551 

Yukon and Northern B.C. Yukon 	et 	nord 	do 	la C.-h-h. 
(area served by (territoire desservi par 	la 
Northweslel 	Inc.) Zenith 0-8913 NorthwesTel 	Inc.) Zenith 0-8913 

Northwest Territories lerritoires du Nord-Iluest 
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Northweslel 	Inc.) Zenith 2-2015 NorthwesTel 	Inc.) Zenith 2-2015 

How to Order Publications Comment commander lea publications 
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cvMflflI c 	 SIGNLS CONVENJ!tJNNELS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

• . figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Lea signes conventionrie].s suivants sont em-
ployés uniformrnent dana lea publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibies. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nonibres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives so secret. 

ABBREVIATION 
	

ABREVIATION 

SIC Standard Industrial Classification 

NOTE ON CANSIM 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(1) (Canadian Socio-Economic Informa-
tion Management System). Data for 1961 
through 1971 are based on the 1960 SIC and 
for 1970 to the most recent year available 
in the 1970 SIC as revised. For more 
detailed information the reader is requested 
to call (613) 995-7406, or to write to 
CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Building, Ottawa, K1A OZ8. 

(1) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada comput-
erized data bank and its supporting 
software. 

CAE Classification des activités économiques 
(titre français du système de classifitij-
tion industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE CONCERNANT CANSIM 

Certaines données des statistiques principales 
(voir les tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent être extraites 
du CANSIM(1) (Système canadien d'information 
socio-Cconomique). 	Les données pour les annees 
1961 	1971 se basent sur la CAC de 1960, et 
celles pour les années è partir de 1970 selon is 
CAC de 1970. Pour plus de renseiçjnements sur lea 
series CANSIM, téléphoner a (613) 995-7406, ou 
écrire a CANSIM, Statistique Canada, edifice 
R.H. Coats, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8. 

(1) Le CANSIM est la banque de données inforniati-
sees et son logiciel de soutien de Statis-
tique Canada. 
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NOTE REGARDING DATA FOR 1982 AND 
SUBSEQUENT YEARS 

Advance summary data on individual SIC's 
will he released in the Statistics Canada 
Daily (Cataloque 11-001E) as soon as they 
are available. More detailed information 
can he obtained directly from the Manu-
facturing and Primary Industries Divi- 
S Ofl. 

NOTE StIR LES DONNEES DE 1982 El LES ANNL[S 
SLJBSEUUENTES 

Des données sommaires anticipées sur les dif-
férents groupes d'activité économigue (CAg) 
paraltront dans le Quotidien th Statistique 
Canada (no 11-001F au catalogue) ds qu'elles 
seront connues. Des données détaillées peuvent 
être obtenues directement de la Division des 
industries manufacturières et primaires. 

is 

. 

TNTRflflhIT IfIN 

Some establishments report purchases of 
material inputs instead of rnateria1s used. 
Statistics Canada adjusts these purchases by 
the change in raw materials inventories to a 
value of materials used. Prior to 1978, this 
was done on an estimated basis at the indi-
vidual commodity level; it is now done only 
at the establishment level. Industry level 
adjustment factors are shown in "Materials 
ni Supplies Used" tables of this publica- 

10. 

Some establishments report production 
1 her than shipments of goods of own manu-

fiiture. Prior to 1978, such production 
figures were included without adjustment in 
the industry's value of shipments of goods 
of own manufacture. To preserve the rela-
tionship between shipments, production and 
the value added, these respondents' goods in 
process and finished goods inventories were 
omitted from Table 3 for the years 
1975-1977, thus marginally understating in-
ventories. Beginning with 1978, Statistics 
Canada adjusts such production reports to a 
shipments basis by the net change in these 
inventories. This adjustment is not made to 
reported production of individual commodi-
ties but is done only at the establishment 
level. "Shipments of Goods of Own Manufac-
ture" tables of this publication show 
industry-level adjustment factors to recon-
cile production to shipments. Accordingly, 
"Inventories" tables include all inventories 
reported. 

The census year does not necessarily 
coincide with the calendar year for all 
reporting establishments. Respondents may 
report on a fiscal-year basis, the last day 
of which can fall between April 1 of 
designated year and March 31 of the fol-
lowing year, inclusive. For example, one 
establishment may report for its fiscal year 
ending on June 30, 1981; another establish-
ment for its fiscal year ending February 28, 
1982; both reports are included in the 1981 
Census year. This makes a direct comparison 

Certains établissements déclarent leurs achats 
de matières premieres plutt que la valeur de 
celles qul ont été utilisées. Aussi, Statistigue 
Canada ajuste-t-il ces données en se basant sur 
la variation des stocks de matières premieres. 
Avant 1978, cette estimation se faisait par pro-
duit; depuis lors, elle se fait uniguement au 
niveau de l'établissement. Les facteurs d'ajuste-
ment au niveau de l'industrie sont présentés aux 
tableaux "Matières et fournitures utilisées" de 
cette publication. 

Quelques établissements déclarent la valeur de 
leur production plutôt que celle de leurs livrai-
sons de produits de propre fabrication. Avant 
1978, ces chiffres de production figuraient inté-
gralenient dans la valeur des livraisons de pro-
duits de propre fabrication. Pour maintenir le 
rapport entre les livraisons, la production et la 
valeur ajoutée, les données sur les produits en 
cours et sur les stocks de produits finis de ems 
établissenients ont été exclues du tableau 3 pour 
les années 1975-1977, entralnant une légère sous-
estimation des stocks. Depuis 1978, Statistigue 
Canada fait concorder les chiffres de production 

la valeur des livraisons en utilisant la varia-
tion nette des stocks. L'ajustement mentionné 
n'est pas effectué aux chiffres de production des 
produits individuels mais uniquement au niveau de 
l'étahlissement. Les tableaux "Livraisons de 
produits de propre fabrication" de 1a présente 
publication font état d'un facteur d'ajusternent 
au niveau de l'industrie gui a pour objet de 
rapprocher la production aux livraisons. Par 
consequent, les tableaux "Stocks' t  tiennent compte 
de tous les stocks déclarés. 

L'année de recensement ne coincide pas néces-
sairement avec l'année civile pour tous les eta-
blissements déclarants. Les enquetés peuvent 
produire une declaration sur la base de l'année 
financière, dont le dernier jour peut se situer 
entre le 1er  avril de l'année indiquée et le 31 
mars de l'année suivaote, inclusivement. Par ex-
emple, la declaration du recensement de 1981 d'un 
étahlissernent donné peut viser l'anriée financière 
terminée le 30 juin 1981; alors que la rnème 
declaration, pour un autre étahlissement dont 
l'année financière se termine le 28 février 1982, 
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between oensus-year  data and other series, 
such as import-export data (usually ag-
gregated on a calendar-year basis) subject 
to some qualification. 

Direct comparison of import and export 
statistics with shipments data reported for 
commodities of domestic manufacture is not 
always possible. The Industrial Commodity 
Classification (ICC) used for domestic prod-
ucts and the Canadian International Trade 
Classification (CITC) are however recon-
cilable and the reader should request this 
for the commodities of interest to him from 
the Co-ordinator, Commodity Classification, 
Standard Division, Statistics Canada, R.H. 
Coats Building, Ottawa, K1A EJZB. 

For detailed information the reader 
should refer to Imports, Merchandise Trade, 
Conunodity Detail, annual, Statistics Canada, 
Catalogue 65-207. This publication presents 
data classified under the Canadian 
International Trade Classification (CITC) 
(1978).(1) 

For each industry, principal statistics 
are presented on a provincial and Canada 
basis. A second table stratifies the Canada 
data by number of employees per establish-
ment. Restrictions on publication of data 
due to the requirements of confidentiality 
are indicated in all tables as required or 
appropriate. Other tables present detail on 
the various inputs and outputs. Commodity 
output data on certain products are avail-
able at the "all-industry" level; these are 
published annually in Products Shipped by 
Canadian Manufacturers, Catalogue 31-211, 
Statistics Canada. 

Current estimates of the value of ship-
ments of goods of own manufacture for 89 
industries and 20 industry groups are pub-
lished monthly in Inventories, 9iipments and 
Orders in Manufacturing Industries (Cata-
logue 31-001). These estimates are 
available about six weeks after the end of 
the month for which they are collected. 
Commodity detail is not collected by this 
survey. 

(1) Statistics Canada, Catalogue 65-502 

port e r a a'jssi 	ear 	1 aniiée de recense.ment 	f Ia 
1981. Une comparsison directe eat cc les donnéas 
des années de recensement et des autres sérieo, 
telles les données sur les importations-exports-
tions (habituellement agrégées sur la base de 
I'année civile), doit donc me faire sous cer-
tames conditions. 

Il nest pas toujours possible de faire une 
comparaison directe entre lea donnécs sur les 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication et 
celles sur les importations et exportations de 
marchandises. On peut d'ailleurs faire un rappro-
chement entre la Classification des produits 
industriels (CPI) et la Nomenclature Canadienne 
pour le commerce international des marchandises 
(NCCI). Le lecteur qui desire ce rapprochement 
pour certains produits n'a qu'à en faire la 
demande auprès du co-ordinateur des classifica-
tions, type de produits, Division des normes, 
Statistique Canada, edifice R.H. Coats, Ottawa, 
K1A 0Z8. 

Pour les données plus détaillées, le lecteur 
peut consulter les Importations, convnerce de mar-
chandises: detail des produits, annuel, Statis-
tique Canada, no 65-207 au catalogue. Cette 
publication présente les données selon la Nomen-
clature canadienne pour le commerce international 
des marchandises (NCCI) 1978(1). 

Pour chacune des industries, on présente 1u 
statistiques principales par province et pour Ia 
Canada; de plus un deuxièrne tableau répartit lea 
statistiques du Canada selon le nombre de sale-
riés par établissement. Selon le cam, tous les 
tableaux indiquent lorsqu'il y a eu non-publica-
tion des données par suite des contraintes de 
confidentialité. D'autres tableaux présentent 
toutes les données publiables stir les diverses 
entrées et sorties. Les données sur les livrai-
sons de certains produits mont disponibles au 
niveau "toutes industries"; on les fait paraltre 
tous les ans dans la publication Produits livrés 
par les fabricants canadier, no 31-211 au 
catalogue de Statistique Canada. 

Les estimations courarttes de Ia valeur des 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication des 
89 industries manufacturières et 20 groupes 
d'industries du secteur manufacturier paraissent 
chaque mois dans la publication Stocks, livrai-
Sons et commandes des industries manufacturières 
(n° 31-001 au catalogue). Les estimations 
sortent environ six semaines après Ia fin du mois 
spécifié pour la collation. Les données en de-
tail sur les produits de propre fabrication ne 
sont pam demandées par cette enquete. 

(1) NO 65-502 su catalogue de Stat istique Canada. 



SECTiON 1 

SIC 2680 - ELECTRIC LAMP AND SHADE MANUFAC- 	 CAI 2680 - INDUSTRIE DES LAMPES ILECIRIQUES FT 
TURERS 
	

DES ABAT-3OhiR 

. 

INTRODUCT ION 

This industry includes establishments 
primarily engaged in manufacturing electric 
table and floor lamps as well as lamp shades 
of all types and of all materials. It does 
not include establishments primarily engaged 
in manufacturing electric fixtures as these 
establishments are classified to industry 
No. 333 - Manufacturers of Lighting Fix-
tures. 

An analysis of the principal statistics 
for the industry indicates that the total 
'()St of materials and supplies used in-
i'eased by 13.5%, from $30,729,000 in 1980 

$34,880,000 in 1981. The value of ship-
iints of products of own manufacture 
icreased by 10.0%, from $62,482,000 in 1980 

$68,707,000 in 1981. Manufacturing value 
added for 1981 ($33,354,000) increased by 
7.0% over the previous year. 

For the 1981 Census, 76 establishments 
were classified to this industry. 

Cette industrie cotnprend les établissements 
dont l'activité principale est la fabrication de 
lampes électriques de table et sur pied, de même 
que des abat-jour de tous genres et de toutes 
matières. Elle ne comprend pas les établissemerits 
qui fabriquent principalement des accessoires 
électriques, ces derniers établissements étant 
classes b l'industrie no 333 - Fabricants d'appa-
reils déclairage. 

L'analyse des statistiques prncipales de 
cette industrie indique que le coOt des matières 
et fournitures utilisées a augmenté de 13.5%, 
passant ainsi le $30,729,000 en 1980 a 
$34,880,000 en 1981. D'autre part, la valeur des 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication 
passait de $62,482,000 en 1980 b $68,707,000 en 
1981, représentant ainsi une augmentation de 
10.0%. Quant a la valeur ajoutée de l'activité 
manufacturière, elle se chifirait b $33,354,000 
en 1981 soit une augmentation de 7.0% par rapport 
a 1980. 

En 1981, le champ d'observation pour cette 
industrie était de 76 établissements recensés. 

There were 1,615 people employed in 
production and related work in 1981, a 
decrease of 2.8% from the 1980 figure of 
1,662. Salaries and wages paid to production 
workers increased 6.0% to $20,646,000 in 
1981. 

L'iridustrie comptait 1,615 travailleurs de la 
production et assimilés en 1981, une baisse de 
2.8% sur le chiffre correspondarit de 1980 
(1,662). Leurs tra1tements et salaires ant pro-
gressé de 6.0% pour s'établir $20,646,000 en 
1981 

0 
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TABLE 1. PrIncipal Statistics, 1973-1981 	 SIC 2680 - Electric Lemp and Shade Manufacturers 

TABLEAU 1. Statistiques principeles, 1973-1981 	 CAA 2680 - Industrie des la.çiew eloctriques at dew 	t-j dr 

Number 	Manufacturing activity - Activitd nanufacturibre 	 Total activity - Activitd totule 
of  
cot at- 
lish- 	Production and related 	Cost of 	Coat of 	Valve of 	Value 	NasSer of Employees 	Value 
cents 	workers 	fuel and 	materials 	shipolerts 	added 	working 	 added 

alec- 	and 	of goods 	owners 
Nombre 	Trevailleurs de 1w 	tricity(1) supplies(1) of own 	and 	Salaciém 
dAta- 	production wE ansimilés 	 manu- 	partners 
blisse- 	 facture 
ments 

Number Thousands Wages 	Colt dv 	Colt des 	Valeur des 	Valeur 	Nornbre am Number Salaries 	Valeur 
of nun- 	cornbijs- 	mat ikres 	llvralsOns 	ajoutAe propriA- 	and wages 	ajnutAe 
heirs 	Lible et 	et four- 	de produits 	twires et 
paid 	de 161cc- nitures(1) 	de propre 	associAs 

tricit6(1) 	fabrication 	actifs 
Noebre Milliers 	Salaires 	 Nombre Traitements 

d'heures- 	 et salaires 
hommes 
payday 

thousands oF dollars thoi,sorvls of dollars 

milliers de dollars moThers de dollars 

CANADA 

1973 66 1,574 3,232 7,640 188 19,228 31,748 18,913 13 1,939 11,036 	19,057 

1974 68 1,552 3,228 8,449 235 21,060 42,668 21,642 16 1,931 12,084 	21,957 

1975 61 1,438 2,917 8,886 252 20,058 42,019 21,679 8 1,791 12,761 	21,739 

1976 60 1,407 2,924 9,923 316 23,082 47,720 24,514 7 1,767 14,230 	24,735 

1977 54 1,199 2,520 9,420 383 20,563 45,282 24,600 4 1,519 13,629 	24,626 

1978 62 1,341 2,740 10,993 549 25,203 51,653 26,181 6 1,661 15,521 	21,216 

1979 64 1,373 2,871 12,443 636 26,582 54,191 27,128 6 1,722 17,456 	29,067 

1980 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
- 	 - Neuve - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince tdusrd Island - 
Ile-di-Prinre-douard - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
- 	 - rcosoe - - - - - - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

Québec 34 579 1,240 6,194 370 15,322 31,619 15,887 2 798 9,930 	16,161 
Ontario 28 533 1,095 5,068 207 12,340 24,249 11,760 1 636 6,738 	11,744 
Manitoba 5 111 230 1,064 o 2,137 4,534 2,377 1 167 1,979 	2,805 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 
Alberta - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 
British Columbia - co- 

lombie-Britannique 4 54 113 115 o 910 2,080 1,140 2 61 824 	1,548 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Yukon 
at 	Territoiras du 
Nord-Oriest - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

CANADA 71 1,277 2,678 13,041 711 30,729 62,482 31,164 6 1,662 19.471 	32,258 

1981; 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

Prince Edward Island - 
lle-du-Prince-rdouard - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Ecosse - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 

New Brunmwick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - 

Québec 39 588 1,216 6,510 408 18,242 33,683 15,053 4 772 9,735 	15,847 
Ontario 28 558 1,161 6,070 302 13,851 28,551 14,669 - 684 8,412 	14,527 
Manitoba 5 70 144 818 v 1,629 	1 4,038 2,372 1 v v 	3,082 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - 	 - 
Alberta - - - - - -. - - - o v 	- 
British Columbia - to- 

lombie-Britannique 4 39 83 636 m 1,158 2,435 1,260 2 49 825 	1,829 
Yukon and Nvrthaesl. 

Territories - Vukon 
at Territoires du 
Bard-Quest - - - - - 

CANADA 76 1,255 2,604 14,034 838 34,880 68,707 33,354 7 1,615 20,646 	35,285 

Percentage change - laws 
de variation, 

1979/1980 * 10.9 - 7.0 - 6.7 c 4.8 . 	12.7 i 	15.6 + 15.3 + 14.9 - - 	3.5 e 	11.5 	• 

1980/1981 -c 	7.0 - 	1.7 - 2.8 + 7.6 a 16.9 * 	13.5 •c 10.0 v- 	7.0 * 16.7 - 	2.8 • 	6.0 	* 

(1) For woall establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and supplies. 
(1) Dane le rae des petits Atabliwwemmnts, Is colt du combustible at de l'AlectrlcitA mst croerpris dare celui dew matiBrum at fournitures. 

I 

I 

ci 



fl 

fl 

-9- 

SIC 2680 - Electric Laei and Shade M&aifacturorx, 

141111 2. Principal Statiatica Clasaified by Total [Ioyed,0) 1981 	
CAt 2680 - Indontrie dos lampea Alectriquea at dos 

7111 AU 2. Staliatup,ea principalea 5ijvant Is rsre total do personnes occa6es(1), 1981 
	

that_jour 

Number Manufacturing activity - ActisitA menufacturikre Total activity - Activitd totale 
of  
estab- 
lish- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number Employees Value 
meets workers fuel and materials shipments added of added 

alec- and of goods working 
Nombre Iravailleurs de is triclty(2) supplies(2) of own owners SalariAs 
d'Ata- production at ansimilAs orarsu- and 

ga number ennpioyed blisse- fwctr,re partners  
wants 

a moyan damptoyAs Niantrer Ihousanda Wages Colt du Colt dew Valeir den Valeur Nonbre Number Salaries Valour 
of nan- combos- matikres lioraisons ajoutAe Ic and wagea ajoutAe 
hours tible at at 	four- de produts propriA- 
paid de 	1111cc- nituras(2) do propre taires 

lricit6(2) fsbricstion et 
Nombre Milliers Salaires associds Nombre Traitammnts 

d'heures- act ifs et salaires 
hom,ses 
psyAwa 

thousands of dollars I  thousands o dollara 

milliers Ic dollars colliers Ia dollars 

I- 	4 18 40 90 487 - 1,373 2,105 	 732 4 411 4117 732 
9 13 76 142 784 15 2,007 3,533 	 1,469 1 82 868 1,457 

-19 18 204 408 2,272 126 4,931 9,5111 	4,443 2 239 2,848 4,401 
I- 49 17 411 1162 4,744 516 13,043 24,345 	11,067 - 536 6,862 11,552 

1:199 10 524 1,102 5,747 381 13,526 29,214 	15,643 

-499 - - - - - - - 	 - - 

1-999 - - - - - - - 	 - - 

or over - ou plum - - - - - - - 	 - 

7111 9,581 17,163 
offices, 	sales of- 
us and auxiliary 
to - Sieges soclaux, 
esun Ia yenta at 
tds aajsiliairea . 

76 1,255 2,604 14,034 838 38810 6807 	3354 7 1,615 90,646 3285 

Ins proprititaires at assoctAs actifa wont inclus. 
Snail eslohlshmenls, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and onirplier. 

iris I 	iii 1cr pt itc Vlablisseinents, 10 roUt du riimbi,I ible et de l'AlertrxcitA cml rompris darri-  ,'iii 	si -oval hr-it tilirii it il - n's. 

tAttlE 3. lnaentorieo, 1981 

lABtl.AlJ 3. Stocks, 3981 

Manufacturing activity - Activate manufacturikre Non-nirnutocturinri 
activity - Prixlucts 
or materials 

Materials, Goods in process flrilshed products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Total 
Matikrea, Produits on cours Produits 	finis do Actirild own- 
fournitures, propre fabrication sanirfactrarikre - 
etc. Produato ou 

matikres achetAs 
poor Is revenite 

thousands of dollars - milliers Ic dollars 

Opening - Ouierture: 
Newfoundland - lerre-Neuve - - - - - 

Prince tdoard Island - tle-riu-Prince-tdouard - - - - - 

Nov. Scotia - N,iuveile-Ccrrsse - - - 

New Brunswick - Nnueesu-Arunswick - - - - - 

Qa11bec 7,219 485 597 8,301 176 
Ontario 4,589 251 903 5,743 119 
Manitoba 956 105 384 1,445 277 
Saskatchewan - - - - - 

Alberta - - - - 

British Columbia - Colonrtrie-Britsnnique 825 - 30 855 240 
Yukon and Northwest lerritories - Yukon et 

terrltoires 	ii Nord-Ouest - - - - - 

Canada 13,589 841 1,914 16,344 012 

Clonrirrg - termeture: 
Newfoundland - terre-Neuve - - .. - - 

Prince [ciward 	islurol - tle-du-Prince-Cdouard - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccnsse - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 

7,511 509 594 8,614 187 
rio 5,518 261 1,164 6,941 86 

• 	 it obs 981 120 442 1,543 322 
•. rtchesan - - - - - 

 -cta - - - - - 

it ish Columbia - Colombie-Britannnique 183 - 31 914 233 
Ii and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

lrrritoires do Nord-Ouest - - - - - 

Canada 14,893 890 2,231 10,014 828 

Aver 

Numb 

5 
10 
20 
Sn 

I ,00 

Head 
fl 
Un 
bu 
on 

IFS 
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1R&E 4. I"aterials and Supplies - P'anofacturng Activity, 1900 and 1981 SIC 2680 - Electric Lamp and Shade Manufacturers 

TABLEAU 4. Matibres at tournitures - Activité manufacturière, 1980 at 1981 CN 2680 - lndusLrie des lmapes électriquea at des 

1980 1981 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

Quantitd CoOt QuantitA CoOt 

thousands of thousands of 
dollars dollars 

milliars de eillierv de 
dollars dollars 

Large establislavents - Grands Atablissementa: 

Materials and components used - Mstxkres at coinposantes utilisdes ... 24,816 29,000 

Adjustment for establishments reporting purchases rather than materials used - 

Ajustement qui tient compte des Atablisseinents dAriarant 	les achats S 10 place 
den eatiSres utilisAes - 	173 - 	1,255 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenants at 	autres 
matibres at 	fourniturew demballage atilisés: 

Wrapping paper, all kinds - Papier dembollage, toutes sortes 	 ... 299 ... 	 207 

Tags and labels, shipping and merchandise - Ctiquettem de iivraison at de ear- 
chendise 172 100 

Corrugated boxes - Boltea en carton cridulA 825 1,349 

Folding and set-up boxes - Boites pliantes et nontAes 169 131 

Other packaging materials - Autres matibres d'emballage 320 3 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding Fuel) - Fournitures 
dexploitation, d'entretien at de reparation utilisCex (sauf Ic combustible" 

Amount paid out to others for work done on materials owned by establishmest- 
classified to this 	industry - Moctant verse a daxtrem pour dx travail ev 
Bar des matihres appartenant aux dtablissements classes S cette industrie 

Small establishments net reporting detail - Petits dtabiissements me dAclarant pam 
en detail 	 ... 3,913 ... 	 4,525 

TOTAL 	 ... 30,729 ... 	 34,880 

S 

1*811 5. Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1980 and 1981 

TABLEAU 5. Livraisona de produita de propre fabrication, 1980 at 1981 

1980 	 1981 

Quantity 	 Value 

Quantitd 	Valeur 

thousands o 
dol tars 

nilliers de 
dollars 

Quantity 	 Value 

Quar,titA 	Valeur 

thousands a 
dollars 

milliera de 
dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands dtablisaee,enta dAclarant en detail: 

Products - Produits: 

Lamps, electric (complete with shades) - Lespes Alectriques (con,plbtes sues abat- 
jour): 

floor - Sur pied 
Table - Dc table 
Pole - Sur eolonne 
Other - Autres S 
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SIC 2680 - Electric Ian, and Shade Manufac-
turers 

IABLE 5. 9,ipments of Goode of own Manufacture, 1980 and 1981 - Concluded 
• 	 CAE 2680 - Industrie des lampem électriques 

	

IAHIFAIJ 5. tivraisons de produits de propre fabrication, 1980 et 1981 - fin 	et des 	at-jour 

	

1981) 	 1981 

Quantity 	Value 

Quantité 	Valeur 

thousands a 
dollars 

milliers de 
dollars 

Quantity 	Value 

Quantité 	Valeur 

thousands a 
dollars 

milliers de 
dollars 

. 

Products - Concluded - Produits - fin: 

Lamps, electric (without shades) - Lampem eiectriques (sans abat- 
jour) 	 . .. 1) 	... 2,711 

Lamp and shade parts - Pièces de lampes et dabat-jour 	... 10,483 	.. . 8,826 

All other products - Tous autrea produits 	 ... 6,717 1 	... 4,557 

Adjustment for establishments reporting psdJCL on rather than 
shipments - Ajustement gui tient compte des 	.tablissemeids 
déclarant 	is production A Is place des lsvraisons 	... (l) 	 ... (1) 

Amount 	received in payment for work done on materials and products 
owned by others - Montant recu on paiement du travail exAcuté 
sur des rnatières et 	produits appartenant A d'autres 	.. . (1) 	. 	 . 	 . (1) 

i5 adjustment 	for value of sales taxes, excise duties and out- 
asrd transportation charges which could not be deducted from 
individual cormodity 	items described above - Moms ajustement 
our tenir compte de Is valeur des taxes de yenta, des droits 

daccise at des frsis de transport vers lextérieur qui n'ont pu 
être déduits de chacun des produita dAcrits ci-deasus 	... - 	1,594 	... - 2,399 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits établissements 
ne déclarant 	pea en d,itail 	 ... 6,545 	... 7,542 

ADJUSTED VALUE F SHIPMENTS AND WORK IXJN{ - TOTAL - VALEUR ICC- 
TIFICI IS LIVRAISONS ET Iii TRAVAIL EXCCIJT( 	 ... 62,482r 68,707 

fl7'rtiai; 	included 	in 	"A)l 	other 	products". 
(1) Confidentel; compria dans "Toua autres produits'. 

40 
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EYTAOLISHHENTS 	XCL3DING DYALL BISINESSES) 	OTABLISSEMERIO (SAC)? 665 ?0i6S E)f1LPAI) 
CLP,ISIFIVD IN 1181 13 SIC 269 	 CLASSIRIAS OH 1981 4 650 

ELECYNIC LAUC AND SHADE VAHCI?ACTtJRERS 	INDUSTRIE DES L,'S ELKC1Z,.A6S zZ DOS 6851- 
SHOWING FR7LF,YR74T 1110 SAN3ED (1) 	 DONNANT LEHPLOI ?A3 6 	h,61.kLL6 ( 1) I 

QUEBEC 

CHALVIGNAC CYIAMI30E1 EXCLOFIVES INC, 	10661 RACETTE, 1IOI4TRE1L B03D, 4116 583 	(04) 
COMFAGNIE RAUFSCTIFITP TIE LSM28I 6 CADEAIJ SCUlPtOR LTEE, 255 DJNAAO AVE, AQUISKAL, 83? 284 	(1.12) 
DO MILO INC. 1090 AVE ANDOVER, VILLE MONT-ROYAL, H4T 11144 	(04) 
FIL LIREDTE NICE LTFI, 471 121 11, MONTREAL, H33 116 	(03) 
SEN-LICE IMDtISTRIS5 110, 510 HILL ST, MONTAEAL, 621 24)6 	(14) 

GOON LAMP & SHADS CO LTD, 	9585 CARISTOPHE COLONBE, MONTREAL, 829 2E3 (0..) 
JASLOW SLATS INDUTTEIC? LID, 	( CHALET ADTISTAC StAll), 9850 N LVILLE SI, t1ONCAEL, 836 352 (04) 
JOHNSON & LA'ICE (150005) LII, 	7316 MOUNTAIN SIGHTS AVE, AONTA0L, H')? 2i.o (04) 
KANE LANPI INC, 7585 DELISLE, MONTREAL, HOC 192 	(03) 
LAGIN-ROSELLE LIII, 660) CDYI-DES- REIGNS STE 50), MONTREAL, 431 209 	jv4j 

LANPES K AUNT-JOUr CLASSIC 111/ CLASSIC LAN? & SHADE INC. NibS 2806 666865, UONTAOAL, #21) 107 (04) 
LAMPOS FT CASESUE DO 00665FF CESAINI LIFE, 8840 RAE CASCAL 060HON, SF-LOD, 81? 163 (06) 
LAUREl SICOIT2 LTIE, 5972-21090 AVENUE, ROSENONT, HIS 259 	(04) 
LAV?OLITE INC, 725F CLNTE SF3001, MONTREAL, 828 453 	(04) 
LOS IRPONTATIOFI II CEIITAL UNICUE LTEE, 2600 ROLLINS, MONTREAL, 830 122 (I2) 

LET INDUSTRIET CINIIIOS INC, 	116 ST PAUL 10 H, MONT2EAL, 1120 165 	(05) 
LOS P800UITS GILBEST INC. 	753 - 161)) AVE. P01810 SAX FREMBLES, 1118 3M8 	(06) 
LUMIRAY COIPOIDTTON, 	(9)MTATSL PLANT), 7445  GUT SI, 900TREAL, 833 117 	(05) 

1880 INC, 	4537  DCCLII IT, MONTREAL, 62T 203 	(04) 
TIFFANY CUNASIEN LIVE, 6600 MAGLOIRE, ST-LEONARD, 812 14)9 	(03) 

ONTARIO 

ANTHOHYS ACT DESIGN LID, 592 AOSELAWN AVE, TORONTO, MAR 1C1 	(03) 
ASISFOCRAT LAMPS & LIGAT180 LTD, 48 ARELL SI, TORONTO, 1)63 382 	(04) 
CANTEIR0FI MTALI LIRITFO, 2367 TEDLO IT, N ISSITSAUGA, L5A 3V3 	(02) 
ELEGANT LAMP CC LCD, 2361 CEDLD ST, MISSISSAUGA, LOB 383 (05) 
HONE TECHNICI LID, P0 BOX 1678, PETEXIBOBOUGII, E9J 714 	(DC)) 

HOUSE OF BRAEMOF.E FOPNITIAE LID, 	(SINGER LIGATING Dlv), 201 CASLAW ANONUE, 70601)22, RAN 223 
1. A LYSKAED (CANADA) LTE', 23 ROY 454,  CARLETON PLACE, 67C iRS 	(04) 
LIBERTY ELECTRIC P201'UCTI LTD, 	101 WEST BR, AVAMALEA, L6T 236 	04) 
LITEPORN LIGATING & MEG LID VIrN FlANK PODIREITA, 	111 CAP.TWR3GAT 6661)00, IJAUNTO, BAA 164 (63) 
LUMIRAY CORPORATION, 	(BIAMAL7A PLANT), 101 WEST DRIVE, BAAIIALOA, LI 236 (05) 

MICHELIDE LAMP INBRED 112010 LII, 579 RICHMOND H, TORONTO, NOV IWo (U')) 
BUDSON MPG COMPANY LTF, 68 20060810W AVE. T0RON'rO, MM 2E7 (03) 
SUNSET LAMO MEG CO LOX, 414  COLFILLE RB, TORONTO, NAN 214 (05) 
NILLIAM ENIEL CO LTD, 777 RICHMOND ST N, TORONTO, M6J 1C8 (06) 

MANITOBA 

IDEAL ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING LIX, 372 SELKIRK AVE, WINNIPEG, 626 2H2 (03) 
NATIONAL LAMP RANSFACT2EING COMPANY (1958) LIMITED. 97 HIGGINS AVE. WINNI?0i, 63A 0A3 (03) 
PERNALITE LIMITED, 770 DUFFYSIA, WINNIPEG, R2W 266 	(03) 
SUPER-LITE ELECTrIC MPG CO LID, 1901 LOGAN AVENUE, WINNIPEG, 0210 086 (05) 

BRITISH COLUORIA -- CCLOMNIY BDITANNIQUE 

VANDERPOLS EGGE LTD. 	(PROG001IIVE MPG DIR) • 100 BRAID WEST, N).6 WESTNLNSIEO, 836 32 44 (04) 

(1) 	EMPLOYMENT Sill RANGE CODES 
CODES DES rUENCHES DE TAILLE DO LEMPLOI 

CODE 	RDMREP. EMPLOYED CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED 
PERRONNEI DCCUPEEY PERIONNEI OCCUPEEI 

(01) 	 0-4 (07) 200-499 
(02) 	 5-9 (08) 000-999 
(53) 	10-16 (09) 1,100-1,499 
(04) 	20-80 (10) 1,50)-; ,4VC 
(05) 	50-99 (11) 2,50-,<i 
(06) 	100-199 (12) 5,00:- 

TN  NOTE; 	ADDRESSES PROVIDED ARE NAILING ADDRESSES. 
IL IAGIT DEl ADDEDIES POSTALES. 	DANI CERTAIR( 	CA: 	ELLC( 	156 	1140651 	o',bA1 	,5 



SECTION II 

SIC 3330 - MANUFACTURERS OF LIGHT INC 
FIXTURES 

CAr 3330 - FABRICANTS D'APPAREILS D'I!CIAIRAc[ 

. 

Cette industrie comprend les établissements 
dont l'activité principale est Ia fabricat:ion 
d'appareils électriques d'éclairaqe, y compris 
des lainpes h incandescence et b fluorescence de 
type domiciliaire, commercial et industriel et 
d'éclairage public. Les établissements fabriquant 
principalement des lampes et des lampes sur pied 
électriques et des abat-jour sont classes h Ia 
rubrique 268 - Industrie des lampes électriques 
et des abat-jour. 

INTRODUCT ION 

This industry comprises establishments 
primarily engaged in manufacturing electric 
lighting fixtures including incandescent and 
fluorescent residential, industrial, corner-
cial and area and street lighting fixtures. 
Establishments primarily engaged in manufac-
turing electric table and floor lamps and 
shades are classified to industry No. 268 - 
Electric Lamps and Shade Manufacturers. 

An analysis of the principal statistics 
1{)r the industry indicates that the total 
u'3t of materials and supplies used in-

• 	rnased by 15.1%, from $141,035,000 in 1980 

	

) $162,311,000 in 1981. 	The value of 
iipments of products of own manufacture 

iicreased by 12.5 10, from $259,549,000 in 
1980 to $291,872,000 in 1981. Manufacturing 
value added for 1981 ($129,710,000) 
increased by 8.1% over the previous year. 

For the 1981 Census, 90 establishments 
were classified to this industry. 

L'analyse des statistiques principales de 
cette industrie indique que le coOt des matières 
et fournitures utilisées a augmenté de 15.1%, 
passant ainsi de $141,035,000 en 1980 a 
$162,311,000 en 1981. D'autre part, la valeur des 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication 
passait de $259,549,000 en 1980 a $291 ,B72,000 en 
1981, représentant ainsi une augmentation de 
12.510. guant a la valeur ajoutée de l'activité 
manufacturière, elle se chiffrait a $129 9 710,000 
en 1981, soit une augmentation de 8.1% par 
rapport a 1980. 

En 1981, le champ d'observation pour cette 
industrie était de 90 établissements recensés. 

0 
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TEXT TABLE I. Percentage Dianges of Selected Factors Between 1979/1980 and 1980/1981 

TABLEAIJ EXPLICATIF I. Variations en pourcentage de certaines données de 1979/1980 et 1980/1981 	1 
1980/ 	1981/ 
1979 	1980 

per cent - pourcentage 

Manufacturing activity - Activité manufacturière: 

Value of shipments - Valeur des livraisons + 12.8 + 12.5 
Va1ue of production - Valeur de is production + 13.1 + 	12.1 
Cost of raw materials - CoiDt des matières preniières + 	7.6 + 15.6 
Cost of containers - CoOt des contenants + 	6.1 + 	8.6 
Value added - Valeur ajoutée + 16.9 + 	8.2 

Employment and payroll - Effectifs et rémunérat ions: 

Administrative and sales staff - Personnel administratif et de vente + 	4.1 + 	2.2 
Average salary of administrative and sales staff - Rémunération 
moyenne du personnel administratif et de vente + 16.3 + 	9.1 

Production workers - Travailleurs de ia production + 	7.3 - 	3.7 
Average hourly rate of production workers - Taux horaire rnoyen des 

travailleurs de la production + 	5.8 + 	5.6 

TEXT TABLE II. Ratios, 1977-1981 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF II. Ratios, 1977-1981 

Ratios 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 

per cent - pourcentage 

Manufacturing activity - Activité manufac- 
turière: 

Raw materials: 	Value of production 
Matières premieres: Valeur de la production 49.7 52.4 51.6 45 • 3r 46.7 

Containers: Value of production 
Contenants: 	Valeur de la production 2.0 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.6 

Value added: Value of production 
Valeur ajoutée: Valeur de la production 45.6 43.3 44.1 45.6 44.1 

Production wages: 	Value of production 
Salaires a is production: 	Valeur de la production 14.9 15.9 12.7 12.7 12.4 

Production wages: 	Value added 
Salaires a is production: 	Valeur ajoutée 32.8 36.7 28.7 27.9 28.0 

LI 
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TEXT TABLE III. Inports, Exports, 1976-1981 

IABLEAIJ [XPLICAT[F LII. Importations, exportations, 1976-1981 

1976 	1977 	1978 	1979 	1980 
	

1981 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Value of imports(1) - Valeur d'im-
portatioris(l) 

Value of exports(2,3) - Valeur d'ex-
portations(2 ,3) 

Value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture - Valeur des livrai-
sons de produits de propre fabri-
cation 

	

46,040 	49,452 	51,682 	62,963 	66,732 	76,077 

	

7,914 	9,868 	13,968 	14,995 	16,309 	17,455 

	

162,907 	173,695 	189,162 	230,175 	259,549 	291,872 

per cent - pourcentage 

Imports/exports - Importations/ 

	

'01.1 	711.1] 	41Q. 	411.2 	•icL.H 

Hf 

fur iadi sir naiket. - Liv ra i suns 
canadienries exprimées en pourcen- 
tage du marché canadien 	81.0 	81.4 	83.4 	82.8 	83.7 	83.3 

(1) See Imports, Merchandise Trade Commodity Detail, Statistics Canada, Catalogue 65-207. 
(1) Voir Importations, comerce de marchandises, detail des produits, Statistique Canada, no 65-207 au 

cat aloque. 
(2) See Exports, Merchandise Trade, Statistics Canada, Catalogue 65-202. 
(2) Voir Exportations, coelnerce de marchandises, Statistique Canada, no 65-202 au catalogue. 
(3) Includes re-exports. 
(3) Comprend réexportations. 

0 



TABLE 1. Principal Statistics, 1913-1981 	 SIC 5310 - Manufacturers of Liqhticwj fixtures 

TABLEAU 1. Statistigues prineipoles, 1973-1981 	 CAU 3330 - FM,ricanta d'oppareils d'detairaqe 

	

'ivber 	Marsifacturir,q activity - ActivitA manuifactiirjere 	 loCal activity - ActivitA LoCale 

lab- 

	

l.vh- 	Production and related 	Cost of 	Cost of 	Value of 	Value 	Number of Employees 	 Value 

	

r1t5 	workers 	 fuel and 	saterials 	shipments 	added 	axrtunq 	 added 
elec- 	 and 	 of goods 	 owners 

	

,mbre 	Iravaalleurs de la 	 tricity(1) supplies(1) of own 	 and 	 Salarids 

] 

	

ita- 	production et assimilAo 	 man- 	 partners 

	

9 use- 	 facture 
Cs 

Number Thousands Wages 	CoOt du 	Coot des 	Valeur iles 	Valeur 	Sombre do Number Salaries 	Valeur 
of man- 	 combus- 	matibres 	livraisons 	ajoutde praprid- 	 and wages 	ajoutAw 
hours 	 tuble at 	et four- 	de prodijits 	 taires et 
paid 	 de161ev- oitures(1) 	de propre 	 £issuciAs 

tricitAM) 	 fabrication 	 actifs 
No,nbre Milljers 	lalaires 	 Noinbre Traitements 

dheures- 	 at salaires 
honioes 
paydes 

a 

inoilsanos or 	Ooiiars 

mulliers de dollars 

CANADA 

173 65 2,758 5,720 16,548 768 65,244 115,343 

1°74 67 2,840 5,902 19,717 924 86,124 150,585 

1975 68 2,986 6,185 23,096 1,121 90,310 159,450 

1976 70 2,851 5,828 25,032 1,173 89,434 162,907 

1977 72 2,709 5,588 26,253 1,369 94,162 173,695 

978 85 2,931 6,104 30,332 1,707 106,378 189,162 

1979 98 2,544 5,313 29,480 1,754 128,138 230,175 

1980: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 
Ile-du-Prince-Edouard - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Ecosse - - - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - 

Québec 33 1,336 2,778 16,511 1,094 62,369 115,993 
Ontario 46 1,200 2,474 14,640 659 70,144 126,561 
Manitoba 1 5 0 0 5 1 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - 
Alberta 4 s s x 5 a 
British Columbia - Cv- 

lombie-Britanniqie 10 129 260 1,572 5 5,946 12,623 
Yukon and Northwest 

lerritories - Yukon 
et 	Territoires dii 
Nord-Ouest - - - - - - - 

CANADA 94 2,131 5,651 33,504 1,892 141,035 259,549 

1981: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Souse - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 
lle-du-Prince-rdouard - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Ecosse - - - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - 

Québec 31 1,345 2,803 18,199 1,362 78,372 138,501 
Ontario 44 1,099 2,641 15,908 793 75,772 136,929 
Manitoba - - - - - - - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - 
Alberta 3 s w 5 5 5 

British Columbia - Ca- 
lombie-Britannique 12 s s x s a a 

Yukon and Northwest 
Territories - Yukon 
et Territoires do 
Nord-Ouevt - - - - - - - 

CANADA 90 2,625 5,809 36,373 2,319 162,311 291,872 

Percentage change - Yauv 
de variation, 

1979/1980 - 	4.1 * 7.4 * 6.4 + 13.7 -e 	7.9 a- 	10.1 * 	12.8 

1980/1981 - 4.1 - 	3.9 • 2.8 a. 	8.6 a 22.6 a- 	15.1 • 12.5 

(1) for wnall establishments 	the rosVr7uei and electricity is included in the cost of materials an 
(1) Owns Ic caa des petits établisaeeents, le coOt du combustible et de lélectricité est compria dana 

tnousancls 01 dollars 

milliors do dollars 

50,257 6 3,684 

66,155 6 3,944 

69,368 7 3,980 

72,765 B 3,855 

80,079 3 3,717 

82,541 2 3,928 

02,547 5 3,501 

	

53,217 	3 	1,800 

	

57,975 	2 	1,642 

	

6,655 	- 	163 

	

119,943 	6 	3,728 

	

61,132 	- 	1,837 

	

60,405 
	

2 	1,535 

	

- 	a 

	

129,710 
	

2 	3,644 	58,904 	115,287 

	

i 17.0 • 20.0 	a- 6.5 	* 16.4 

	

* 8.1 - 66.7 	- 2.3 	* 9.7 

uppli es 
liii des nwtibres et fournitures. 

	

26,648 
	

51,565 

	

32,285 
	

68,860 

	

35,796 
	

72,191 

	

39,496 
	

76,638 

	

41,419 
	

84,894 

	

46,506 
	

84,433 

	

46,147 
	

106,429 

	

25,626 	54,2k3 

	

23,327 	59,652 

	

2,503 	6,816 

	

53,712 	124,657 

	

28,398 
	

2, 334 

	

25,769 
	

2,756 

a 

S 



VIII 	2. Principal St.tiatica 

I AN I All 2. Stetistiquos principales 

rIassfied by Total F,loyed,(1) 1981 	 SIC 3330 

wiivant le nedore total do personnea occupAes(1), 1981 	 CAC 3330 

- manoracturere of Lighting I ,utureo - Idoricants d'eppareils d'Aclairage 

Manufacturing activity 	- Vctinit.A manufecturiAre Total 	activity 	- 	tctiuItA totele Number 
of  
estab- 
limb- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number Employees Value 
vents workers fuel and materials shipments added of added 

alec- and of goods wnrkinq 
Noeibre rrsnailleurs 	le 	Is triclty(2) 5upplieo(2) of own owners SalariAs 
dAta- production et 	awsiemlAs nanu- and 

Aomrsge number employed blisse- facture partners  
mente 

Nombre moymo d'employAC Number TImouVsrmds Wages CoOt du Colt den Valour 	lee Valour NoIre viunber Salaries Valour 
of man- combos- met iVres lisraisons ajout6e do aId wages ojoutAe 
hours tible et etfair- do proluita proprill- 
paid de Idlec- nitures(2) do prnpre teires 

tricitA2) fabrication et 
Nombre Milliers Salaires associAs Nomnbre lraitesent8 

d'heures- actifa at 	salaires 
bovines 
pwyAes 

tnOiSOfldS of 	dollars tmlousanmia Of 	moliere 

milliers do dollars milliera do dollars 

0- 	4 20 52 110 663 	- 	 2,331 	 3,123 	 1,391 - 52 663 	 1,391 
5- 	9 10 57 111 663 	 1,796 	 3,33U 	 1,435 2 61 738 	 1,455 

10- 19 12 144 304 1,892 	 4,901 	 8 1 605 	 3,732 - 157 2,221 	 1,1110 
20- 49 22 SIB 1,262 7,997 	386 	 34,525 	59,268 	25,178 - 718 11,063 	 25,972 
50- 99 16 701 1,462 9,104 	197 	 46,383 	81,951 	25,584 - 1,1139 16,741 	 38,114 

100-199 7 552 1,130 7,732 	567 	 38,1171 	74,631 	1.4,493 - 820 14,281 	 311,125 
211(1-499 3 531 1,430 8,122 	535 	 34,302 	611,364 	25,1397 - 772 12,535 	 26,212 
51113-999 - - - - 	- 	- 	- 	- - - - 	- 

1.000 or over - flu oils - - - - 	- 	- 	- 	- - - - 	- 
Head offices, salem of-

ficmo and ausiliary 
jolts - Sieges Socieun, 
burewus lie vente at 
unitAw amisilisires 	 ... 	 .. 	... 	 ... 	... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	- 	 25 	635 

111141 	 90 	2,625 	5,809 	36,373 	2,319 	162,311 	291,872 	129,710 	2 	3,644 	58,904 

Includes sirkin; owners and partners. 
-n proprl6turou et aswoci8m actifi sor6 inclims. 

. 	 or sall establishnents, the rest of fool and electricity Is included in the cost of voteriats and espplies. 
Ins to re. des petit'v Atahlmemevtn, I, -cIt du combustible et do lAlectrlcilml -nt coors dorm cmlui den matibres at fooltures. 

135,281 

14141 3. Ineenforime, 1981 

fAll tAll I. Stocks, 1981 

Manufacturing eel i wit y - Act ivitA manufectur mere Nor-uacufacturmrmq 
Sctivity - Products 
or materials 

Materials, Goode in process finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

I Intel 
MatiCren, Pruduits an courn Produits finle do ActivitA non- 
fournitures, propre fabrication maruIacturibra - 
etc. Produits us 

mat ikres achetAs 
pour Is revente 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

Opening - Ousorturo: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuvo - - - - - 
Prime, 	Iluerml 	Island - Ile-du-Princo-douerd - - - - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcomee - - - - - 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 
QuAbec 17,428 4,672 6,725 28,825 771 
Ontario 18,077 2,833 4,852 25,762 1,360 
Manitoba - - - - - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - 
Alberta x u x s 
British Columbia - Colom,bie-Britanniqme x mm 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Territci row do Nord-Omiest - - - - - 
Canada 18,507 7,873 12,550 58,930 2,556 

Closing - Ferowmture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Nwuse - - - - - 
Prince Edward Island - Ilw-du-Princa-Cdouard - - - - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelje-rrosne - - - - - 
New Brunswick - Nom,veau-Brmjnswick - - - - - 

19,112 6,089 7,673 32,874 460 
Ioturio 19,415 1,123 4,603 27,141 1,599 ° mnitoba - - - - - 
,mnkatchewan - - - - - 
llmerta 

• 
mm 0 ' 5 

Am It lab Columhiu - Cslontie-Britannique a s 5 u 
0 

o 
Vkre. and Northwest Territories - Yukon 14 

Territoires dii Nord-Elmiest - - - - - 
Canada 41,991 9,585 13,106 64,882 2,397 
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T8&E 4. Materials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1980 and 1981 SIC 3330 - Manufacturers of Licflxtinq fixtures 

1A81[A)J 4. Matikres at fournitures ,tilis4ea - ActivAte manufacturikre, 1960 at 1981 CA& 3330 - fricarts d'appareils d'Aciasraqe 

1980 1981 

Quantity - Quantitd Cost - CoOt Quantity -. QuantitA Cost - GoUt 

metric thousands of metric thousands of 
tonnes dollars tonnes dollars 

tonnes milliers dv tonnes milliers de 
mdtriques dollars vdtriquem dollars 

Large ewtablisiw,ents reporting deLail - Grands dtablissements dAclarant 
en detail 

Materials used - MatiBres utilisées: 

Fixture oires (electric) - Fils pour sppsreillsqe Wiectrique ... 1,6'd 1.14 3,926 

Wiring devices (fluorescent 	lamp starters, sockets, connectors, swit- 
ches, etc.) - Dispositifs de cAblage )dCmarreurs do lampes fluores- 
centes, douilies, connecteurs, comutateurs, etc.) ... 6,218 ... 6,568 

Lighting fixture ballasts and tcar,sformers - Charges de résistance et 
transformateurs pour appereillaqe ddclairage Clectrique ... 30,043 ... 35,567 

Laep shades and parts - Abat-jour at pikces ... 1,444 ... 1,258 

Accessories 	for electric lighting fixtures (globes, reflectors, etc.) 	- 
Accessoires pour appsreillage déclairaqe dlectrique (globes, rdfler- 
teurs, etc.) ... 13,079 ... 9,169 

Other parts for electric lamps and lighting fistures - Autres pièces 
pour lanpes Alectriques at appareillage déclairaqe ... 22,645 ... 33,412 

Aluminix, - Aluminju,,, 

Castings - Moulages 2 444 5,945 2 570 6. 

Sheet and strip - lAles minces at feuillards 873 2,749 1 	107 2, 

Pipe and tubing - luyaus et tubes 1 	045 3,320 1 	211 3,935 

Other - Autres ... 478 ... 746 

Iron and steel - Fonte at 	aimr, 

Iron castings - Foote de soulages 1 629 602 1 629 924 

Steel sheet and strip - TAles minces et feuillards dacier 

Plain, hot 	rolled - Ordinaires, imninAs a chaud 4 158 2,060 5 080 2,762 

Plain, cold rolled - Ordinaires, laminAs A froid 12 089 6,090 14 910 7,988 

Galvanized - Galswnisés 2 364 1,419 4 438 2,920 

Silicon sheet and strip - Tôles minces et feuillards de milicium 802 1,319 688 1,186 

Stampings - Emboutissages 2 	261 1,385 2 257 1,726 

Other Iron and steel - Autre fente et acier ... 4,180 ... 4,456 

Bolts, nuts, rivets and screws - Boulans, dcrous, rivets et vim ... 2,279 ... 2,798 

Glass tubes and tubing - Tubes at conduits an verre ... (1) ... 

Paints, stains, lacquers, etc. - Peintures, teintures, 	laques, etc. ... 1,450 ... 1,476 

Plastic materials - MatiBres plastiques ... 647 ... 454 

All other materials and components used - bates sutres matikces at 
composantes utilisdes ... 9,951 ... 7,697 

Adjustment for establishments reporting purchases rather than material. 
used - Ajustement gui tient conpte des dtablissen,ents ayant 	indiquA - 

leg anhats effectuCs 6 is place des matikres utilisdes 
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TAWLE 4. Materials a-id Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1980 a-wI 1981 	- [oricluded 

19331 I JIL 	'i. MatiAree at fourniturea utilisdes - Activitd uanufocturire, 1980 at 1981 - fin 

SIC 3530 - Manufacturers of Lighting Fiatures 

C13& 	3330 - Fdoricanta d'appareile d'6clalrage 

1980 1981 

Quantity - Quaritit Cost - CoOt Quantity - QuantitA Coat - CoOt 

thousands of thousands of 
dollars dollars 

,nilliers de milliars de 
dot tars dollars 

Containers and other shipping aid packaging materals used - Con- 
tenants St autres eatibres at fournitores 	lx livraison at 	d'e,obol- 
Isge utilisés 

Paper, all kinds - Papier, toutans aortas 96 113 
Folding and set-up (rigid) bones, paperboard - BoRes pliarntes et 

a)nt8es )rigldes) en eurlon 612 580 
Corrugated boxes and cartons - Suites at cartons en carton siduld 3,219 3,502 
Wooden boxes, crates, barrels and kegs - Bottes, c318ses, barils at 

barillets en bojs 24 5 

Labels, tags and printed wrappers - Cttquettes et emballages iinprimda 383 420 
All other - lois a,tres 81 171 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - 
Fouroitures dexploitatiox, d'entretien at do reparation utilis8es 
(sauf Ia combustible) 2,419 2,489 

Amount paid out to others for work done an materials owned by estab- 
lishments classified to this industry - Hontont verse S d'autres pour 
du traxail esécutd our des matiBres appartenent sun dtsbliose,nentn 
clasa8s 8 rette induotrie 2,391 3,105 

Small establishmenta not reporting detail - Petite dtwbllssements ox 
d8clarant pea an d8tail 12,885 14,473 

Items indicated as confidential doove - Total - Articles confi- 
dentiels telo qu'indiiues ci-densus - 633 

10161 141,035 162,111 

is 
I AlIt I 	,. 	'd, i..mt x 	it 	l,.iiwlx 	iii 	Ike, Mi.,i,iI mt irn , 	 19381 	aid 	19111 

TA8LIAIJ 5. Livrai.ona do produite do propre Fabrication, 1980 at 1981 

1980 1981 

thousands of dollars 

milliere do dollars 

Large establiatisenta reporting detail - Grands Ctabllsaesents déclarant en detail: 

Products - Produita, 

Residential lighting fiature. - Appereils d'Crlairage *,aiciliairea: 
Incandescent - Incendescenta 35,578 43,069 
Fluorescent - Fluorescents 928 818 

Area lighting fixtures - Appareils d'8clairage d'extdrieur: 
Incandescent - lncsrelescenta 1. 	3 	148 Fluorescent - Fluorescents j 	' 

High intensity discharge - 4 haute d8charge d'intensitd: 
High pressure xodi,, - Sodium axis haute prasaion 4,431 2,392 
Metal halide - Ualogkne 	iidtallique 5,353 
Mercury vapour - Vapeur de mercury 3,570 3,313 

Other area lighting flaturea - Autres appsrella d'éclairaqe d'estdrieur 5,695 

IndustrIal 	lighting fixtures - Appareils d'Cclairage industriels: 
Incandescent - Incandescenta 20,926 26,216 
Fluorescent - Floorescents 97,790 108,327 

Industrial, high intensity discharge - Induetriels, It haute 	A8charqe d'intensitd, 
Igh pressure sodium - Sodium aous haute presalon 8,359 15,828 

I 	halide - Haloghne nAtallique 6,161 9,377 
val,00r - Voyeur de mercury 10,372 9,191 



TABLi 'a. 9iipments of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1979 and 1980 	Casciuderi 	 SIC 3330 - 

TABLFAU 5. Liaraisons de produits de propre fabrication, 1979 at 1980 - fin 	 C88 	3330 - 

Manufacturers of Licfliting Fixtures 

Fdericants d'appareals d'Aclairaqe 

980 iSP 

- , -uaands 	or dollars 

,ujliero de dollars 

Aju 	 'Ci 

dic$i 	isteanity discharge - A haute ddcharge d'iotensitA 
M(tal halide - Halagkne mAtallique 1,031 778 
h.ercury vapour - Vapeur de mercure 4,958 5,a80 
ugh pressure sodium - Sodo,a, moos haute preasion Ci) 8,042 

ither roadway lighting fixtures - Autres appareils d'Aclairage Pm routes: 

Past top mounted luninaires - Lunuinairea de sononet de potesu 886 2,302 

'ales (at rest 	liit stanPards) 	- PylOrien at fOts Pc rAoerbhres 5,381 

nrts and accessories for lighting fixtures and lamps - Pièces at accessotres pour appareils dAclairage et 
lanpes 6,748 4,867 

CII other electrical products - loan autres prodults électriques 24,244 10,749 

Al! other products - Tous autres produits 1,782 

•eIrvent 	for establishments reporting production rather than shipments - Ajustement gui tient cosipte 
5s Ptoblissements déclarant is production 4 Is place des losraisons (1) - 

.'Ifljjr! 	received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by others - Montant 	reçu en paie_ 
pet Pu travail esAcutd sir den matokrss at 	produits appartenant I dautres (1) 

Adjustment for valum of sales taxes, excise duties and outward transportation charges which could not 
lie deducted from individual commodity items described above - Rectification pour teriir compte de 	to 
saleur des taxes de vente, den droits d'srcise et des Irwin Pc transport 	cern I'estdrueur quo nont pa 
être dAduits de chacun des produits ddcrits ci-densus - 7,352 - 	I, 

Small establishments not 	reporting detail - Petits Atablinsements rim dAclarant pan en detail 20,182 

ltems iridioted as confidential déone - Total - Articles confidentiels tels q&indoguCn ri-desnum 22,025 

ADJUST(D VALU[ OF SHIPMENTS AND W0181 hIM - IOTAL - VALEIJR FCTIFI(t 115 IIYRAISCINS [I Cli TRAVAIL LXCCUIIT 259,549 291,872 

(1) Confident jal  included with 'All other electrical products". 
(1) Confidentiel; inclus dons "loan wutres produits Clectriquex". 

I 
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NON II (EECLU))IRG 1)1811 BUTINEEEES) 	ETABLIIIEMONTT (ISUF LIT ?ETITEI ENTRFPRIIEI) 
. 	 A:SIFIED IN 1981 TO SIC 333 	 CLASTPII ER 1991 A CAR 333 

SCIOjIERS SF LIGHTING FIlIGREE 	 FABRICANrI D'A2PAIEILI D'ECLAIRAGE 
:HG 98?LoYMENr SIZE EAHGHS (1) 	 RONNANT L'E#?LO! PAR TRARCHE IA TAILLE (1) 

QUEBEC 

H SCIIOHREH 6 CO lID, 950 NOBlER HE LIESSE, MONTREAL, RET 198 (04) 
ABICHAFT OF MONTREAL LTD. 8525 4TH AVENUE, VILLE I 103011, 813 118 	(15) 
CLEVEKOND IRDUFFStES LID, 10700 061688!, VILLE DANJOU, 813 1 	(16) 
COLUMbIA ELECTRIQGE INC, ST ISIR008 CTE LAPREIRIE, JOL 241 (05) 
DUAL LITE ?I0D1LFT LIMITED, 	93445  PASCAL 110808 IT, MONTEEAL, III? 114 (00) 

I I E IYLYANIA C1901A LTD. 	(VILLE I 88303 ENDOIIR LIGHTING), 8501 3811? IT E, UTILE I ANJOS, 113 197 	(07) 
O 1' 1 SYLVANIA CANADA LII, 	(MONTREAL OUTDOOR LyGIlT:N'T) , 8501 lADS! ST 5, VILLA H AMIGO, 813 187 (05) 
JONNI-MA)IVILLE CANADA INC. 	(INOC LIV) • PG BOX 427, IT HYACINTHE, 320 788 	(09) 
KIDIE CANADA LID, 	(PROGRESS CANADA LIGHTING DIM), 9949 CAVENDITH BLVD, IT LAUrENT, 841 188 	(06) 
LES LAIIPES LiJUO LISE, P0 800 460, DIE THERESA IS RLAINV!LLE, 379 439 	(05) 

LIGHTOLIEI CANADA LID, 	(1IODULITE Dlv), 3015 LOUIS A AMOS, LACHIKE, 881 1C4 (07) 
80101611 INC. 2010 TRANS CANADA HWY. DOIVAL, H9P 204 	(04) 
PARIS LJMIHA1EE INC, 	3730 EAST CHENAZIE 119 501, MONTREAL, 112N 184 	(04) 
PEEDLEII ELECTRIC COMPANY LI HITED, 5585 FULLS? SI, MONTREAL, 1120 2115 	(06) 
POLE-LflE LID, 1 8001 EDODAID Rh, IT-PHILIPPE CO LAPPAIDIE, JOt 290 (05) 

UNILIGAT LID, 	(HDAD OFFICE) , 4999 STE-CATHEVINF V STE 100, NONTHERL, 131 113 	(09) 
WEST) NOHOUSE CASAD#. INC CORP ACCOUNTING, 	(GlARES), 286 SANFOV11  495891 MONTH, HAMILTON, LHL (Al 	(I61 
YORK LIGHTING CORP, 1320 JUL81 ROUTERS, IT-LAURENT, 848 117 (05) 

ONTARIO 

9 6 1 ILECTEICAL MRNUFHCTUAERI LTD, 37 DEUMMOND STREET, TOIONTO, 989 107 (04) 
C & H PHODUCTI LID, 	(MARKHAM), 189 AULLOCK DRIVE, MARKHAM, LIV 184 (04) 
C & N ?)100tJCTE LTR, 	109 bULLOCK DYIVE, HAVYIIAM, LIP 184 	(Cl) 
CAHIUNOPMPG LTD. 120 CARTARIGHT AVENUE, 10140810, MbA 102 (OIl) 
CROWN ELECTAICIL UANUFACTUDING LID, 19 SIIENHAN AVE. NRAIITFORD, 93 314 	(05) 

IANBCL iNDUSTRIES INC. 	(BAA ELECTRIC DIVISION), 181 CARLAW OVERlIE, TORONTO, HAM 211 	(ON) 
OFrION ELECTRIC CANADA LTD )ICARAOD000II( , 	(DAY-DRIll MCPH1LBIN LIGHTING DIV) , BOO 150, r.ADKHAN, lOP 336 	(02) 

A SYLVANIA CANADA LID, 	(TORONTO OUTROGA LIGHTING), 54 NTONTC AVENUE, TORONTO, MHZ 5L4 (36) 
' INS- ISRYILLE TANADA INC. 	(UOLOPIIANE DIN) • 1620 STEELES AVENU, BRAMALEA, L6T 1A5 	(06) 

. 	 1l0 LIGHTING PRODUCT! LTD. 24 V0LCAN IT, REIDALE, BMW 1L2 (05) 

rAE CORPORATION OF CANADA LID, 	(LIGHTING DIV) , A55 DOBHIE PD, CENASIDGE, N1R 380 (044) 
lOIPOLIER CANADA LID, 	(TokoNro) , 20 TOIIBAY RU, MARKHAM, 138 1G9 	(05) 
FE-TECH INDUTTEISS LTD, ATTN H SHAULI, 5595 PULLUM IT, MONTIEAL, 821 2415 (05) 

UI-DAY LIGATING INC. 955 PANTERA HA, HISIIIIAUGA, LAN 2144 	(ID) 
050ROFT SYSTEMS LIMITED, 71 DINCNDALE DIUSRA, ICANHOR000H, Mix 1A7 (05) 

EKELINE MANUFACTURING LID, 200 EDDYSTORE AVENUE, DOWNSVIEN, 838 1(14 	(03) 
VLIUONEERING CUSP, 244 WARD STREET, TOSONTO, 860 486 	(04) 
AES?INGA005E CANADA INC CORP ACCOUNTING, 	(CAMBRIDGE) , 286 SANFORD AVENUE NORTH, HAMILTON, LHL 681 	(76) 
AIDE-LITE LIMITED, 864 EXETER AD, LONDON. N6E 116 (05) 

ALBERTA 

NORTHERN 810 tIlES LTD. 8225 CORONET ED, EDMONTON, T6E 497 (05) 
ICANDENAVIAN LIGHT CO LTD, NO AOl 3855 11)4 0, ED,AONTON, IlL 1491 	(04) 

BRITISH COLUMBIA -- COLOMRIE RBI?ANNGQUE 

O T E SYLVANIA CANADA LID, 	(AHDNAAS INDOOR LIGHTING) , 8501 IAIRT ST 5, 80818111, Nil 14)7 	(04) 
LAMPLITER LIGATING CORP, 595 VEIT 8TH AVENUE, VANCOUVER, VIZ 106 (04) 
PACIFIC PHOTON PRODUCTS LIMITED, P 0 AOl 32, POET COQUTTLAN, V3C 3V5 (03) 
BUSIELL IN0UTTRIEI LTD, 4080 MCCONNELL 118, AURRAHY, NSA IRA (04) 
HESTERN LIGHTING FIITURE CO LTD, 876 EAIT CORDOVA STREET. VANCOUVER, yAk ill') (04) 



I 
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(1) 	095L000INT SIZE lANCE ULE 
CODES DES TBANCHES SE ID JL 0 

COPS NJ1IBEE 	EMPLOSED COOS NUMBED EMPLOYED 
PE000NNEP OCCUPEED PERZONNEI OCCUPEEP 

(01) 0- 44 (Dl) 200-1499 
(02) 5-9 (05) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1 ,1499 
(04) 20-149 (10) 1,500-2.4499 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2,500-44,999 
(06) 100-199 (12) 5.000- 

NOTE: AL'DRESSES PROVIDED ARE hAILING 14005ESSES. IN SOME INSTANCES, THESE MAY BE POTSICAL LOCAPIONS. 
IL S'AGIT DES ADREISES POSTALES. DANE CERTADNY CAY ELLEY CORSEYPONDENT EGALEMENT A"X ADSESSES BE VOIPIF 

I 

I 



SECTION III 

SIC 5391 - BATTERY MANLFACTURER5 
	

CAI 3391 - FABRICANTS D'ACC(IIULATEURS 

INTRODUCT ION 

This industry comprises establishments 
primarily engaged in the manufacture of dry 
cells, storage batteries and storage cells, 
parts and supplies for batteries. 

An analysis of the principal statistics 
for the industry indicates that the total 
cost of materials and supplies used in-
creased by 13.9%, from $131,731,000 in 1980 
to $149,986,000 in 1981. The value of ship-
ments of products of own manufacture increa-
sed by 17.1%, from $224,641,000 in 1980 to 
$263,043,000 in 1981. Manufacturing value 
added for 1981 ($111,836,000) increased by 
16.4% over the previous year. 

I or the 1981 Census, 25 establishments 
erri classified to this industry. 

Cette industrie comprend les établissements 
qui s'occupent principalement de la fabrication 
de piles sëches, d'accumulateurs, d'êléments 
d'accumulateurs, de pièces et de fourriltures pour 
accumulateurs. 

L'analyse des statistiques principales de 
cette industrie indique que le coat des matières 
et fournitures utilisées a auqmentê de 13.9%, 
passant ainsi de $131,731,000 en 1980 è 
$149,986,000 en 1981. D'autre part, la valeur des 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication pas-
sait de $224,641,000 en 1980 a $263,043,000 en 
1981, représentant ainsi une augmentation de 
17.1%. Quant a la valeur ajoutée de l'activité 
manufacturière, elle se chiffrait a $111,836,000 
en 1981, soit une augmentation de 16.4% par rap-
port a 1980. 

En 1981, le champ d'observation pour cette 
industrie était de 25 établissements recensés. 
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TEXT TABLE I. Percentage Qianges of Selected Factors Between 1980 and 1981 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF I. Variations en poureentage de certaines données entre 1980 et 1981 

Per cent 

Pourcentage 

Manufacturing activity - Activité manufacturière 

Value of shipments - Valeur des livraisons 	 + 17.1 
Value of production - Valeur de Ia production 	 + 15.3 
Cost of raw materials - Coat des matières premieres 	 + 11.9 
Cost of containers - CoOt des contenants 	 + 19.3 
Value added - Valeur ajoutée 	 + 16.4 

Employment and payroll - Lffectifs et rémunérations: 

Administrative and sales staff - Personnel administratif et de vente 	- 7.3 
Average salary of administrative and sales staff - Rémunération moyenne du 

personnel adrninistratif et de vente 	 + 14.5 
Production workers - Travailleurs de la production 	 + 7.6 
Average hourly rate of production workers - Taux horaire moyen des travailleurs 

de Ia production 	 + 13.6 

TIXT EABL[ II. Ratios, 1977-1981 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF II. Ratios, 1977-1981 

Ratios 	 1977 	1978 	1979 	1980 	1981 

per cent - pourcentage 

S 

Manufacturing activity - Activité manu-
facturière: 

Raw materials: Value of production 
Matières premieres: Valeur de Is production 

Containers: Value of production 
Contenants: Valeur de la production 

Value added: Value of production 
Valeur ajoutée: Valeur de la production 

Production wages: Value of production 
Salaires a la production: Valeur de Ia pro-

duction 

Production wages: Value added 
Salaires a is production: Valeur ajoutée 

48.0 46.7 48.5 53.2 51.6 

2.0 1.9 1.5 1.8 1.9 

46.4 47.8 46.9 41.5 41.9 

	

15.0 	14.5 	11.9 	13.3 	14.3 

	

32.3 	30.3 	25.3 	31.9 	34.1 	5 
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lABEL 	1. Principal Statistics, 1973-1981 SIC 3391 - Battery 14m,ufacturera 

TABLEAU 1. Statiakiques prbncipales, 1973-1981 CAl 3391 - fthricants d'acc,auloteura 

Manufacturing activity - Activit6 mar,ularturihre Number Total 	activity 	- Activitd totale 

eatab- 
liah- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number of Employees Value 
ments workers fuel and materials shipments added ourking added 

elm:- and of goods owners 
Nombre Trasailleurs 	Ic is tricity supplies of own and Salaries 
dAta- production at assimilds manu- partners 
blisse- facture 
meets 

Number Thousands Wages Coot du CoOt des Valeur des Valeur Nombre do Number Salaries Valeur 
of man- combos- matikres livraisorrn ajoutCe propriA- and wages ajoutde 
hours tible et eN four- de produits taires et 
paid de l'Aler- nitures do propre aosoriAs 

tricitA fabrication act ifs 
Nombre Milliers Saloirea Nombre Traitements 

d'heures- et 	salaires 
hommes 
payAes 

thousands of dollars thousands Dc dollars 

n,iljisrs de dollars milliera do dollara 

CANADA 

1973 27 1,774 3,644 13,203 1,112 44,956 89,079 44,379 - 2,649 21,713 50,737 

1974 28 1,747 3,590 14,641 1,109 51348 97,136 47,625 - 2,586 23,225 56,434 

1975 29 1,786 3,658 16,398 1,289 59,039 109,344 53,879 - 2,755 27,944 71,208 

1976 30 2,039 4,274 21,631 1,926 66,502 126,075 57,784 - 2,969 34,543 74,402 

1977 30 1,972 4,023 22,672 2,575 78,405 144,962 70,230 - 2,967 37,237 86,934 

1978 30 1,984 4,172 25,364 2,958 88,444 169,038 83,721 - 3,026 41,721 102,678 

1979 29 2,078 4,325 28,019 3,368 122,030 220,262 110,626 - 3,245 47,196 133,377 

"so: 

'i,wfoundland - Terre-
Neuve 

• - - - - - - - - - - - - 
':ince Edward Island - 

tle-du-Prince-douard - - - - - - - - - - - - 
'lr,ia Srotia - Nouveile- 

(comae 1 o a s s x a a - a s a 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Québec 4 190 581 2,515 636 13,301 20,461 7,248 - 312 4,632 7,109 
Ontario 13 1,411 2,885 21,279 2,149 84,849 150,648 70,666 - 2,255 31,255 114,934 
Manitoba 2 a x x s a a x - a a 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 2 s a s x a a a - a s 
British Columbia - Co- 

lombie-Britannique 3 103 219 1,854 175 8,216 13,295 4,827 - 163 2,970 4,806 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Vukoe 
at 	Territoirea do 
Nord-Ouest - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 25 2,031 4,163 30,668 3,636 131,731 224,641 96,016 - 3,168 51,906 140,948 

1981 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuue - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prance Edward Island - 
Ile-du-Prince-ldouard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Eroase 1 ii o ii ii a o a - a a a 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Québec 4 254 526 4,189 924 14,931 24,998 8,509 - 377 6,577 8,079 
Ontario 13 1,453 3,032 25,378 2,894 96,159 176,493 80,814 - 2,182 41,443 119,759 
Manitoba 2 x s o v s 5 a - a a 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 2 v ii a s s x a - 5 0 
British Colombia - Co- 

luaibie-Britannique 3 110 209 2,027 211 8,068 14,820 7,014 - 168 3,232 6,987 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Yukon 
at 	Territoirea du 
Word-Quest - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 25 2,186 4,549 38,082 5,005 149,986 263,043 111,836 - 3,240 60,614 150.267 

lcentaqe change - Iriuv 
de variation: 

• 
"79/1980 - 	13.8 - 2.7 - 3.7 + 	9.5 • 	7.9 + 	7.9 + 	2.0 - 	13.2 ... - 	2.4 * 10.0 a 5.7 

"80/1981 - * 7.6 .. 9.3 a 24.2 • 37.7 a 13.9 * 	17.1 • 16.4 .. + 2.3 • 16,8 * 6.6 



SIC 3391 - Battery Manufacturers 

CM 5391 - Fabricants iI'acrs.solal urs 

Total activity - Art ivitA totale 

Value of 	Value 	Number 	[mployees 	Value 
shipments 	added 	of 

	
added 

of goods 	 working 
of own 	 oaners 	Salaries 
mans- 	 and 
facture 	 partners  

Valeur des 	Valeur 	Nombre 	Nueter Salaries 	Vsleur 
liuraisons 	ajoulde de 	 and sages 	a is ut Ce 
de produits 	proprid- 
do propre 	 taires 
fabrication 	et 

assoriCs Nombre Traiteonents 
actifs 	 et salaires 

I 

thousands of 	dollars 

milliera de dollars 

0 - 	4 - - - - - 

97 201 1,578 254 

50- 99 8 424 858 7,410 1,525 
100-199 7 769 1,628 12,333 1,545 
200-499 4 896 1,862 16,761 1,681 
500-999 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

1,001 or over - ou plus 	- 

Head offices, sales of-
fices and auuiluury 
units - Sieges sociaux, 
bureaus de vente at 
unites ausiliaires 	... 

IDIAL 	 25 	2,186 	4,549 	58,0112 

IrirlicI; in n s ! ]  nrev 	nnc! Cl 
. 1 

9,312 

35,844 
41,574 
63,252 

5,005 	149,986 
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TABIt 2. Principal Statistics Classified by Total Employed,(1) 1981 

TABLfAU 2. Statistiques principales anivwst is rre total de personoes occopées(1), 1981 

Number 	Manufacturing activity - Activité inanufacturibre 
of  
estab- 
lish- 	Production and related 	Cost of 	Cost of 
ments 	workers 	 fuel and 	materials 

elec- 	and 
Nombre 	Travailleurs Ic 10 	 tricity 	supplies 
déta- 	production at assimilds 

Average roanber employed 	blisse-  
menLO 

Nombre rnoyerr demployds 	 Number 	Thousands Wages 	Colt do 	Colt den 
of man- 	 combus- 	natiCres 
hours 	 tible et 	at four- 
paid 	 de ldlec- nitures 

trcitd 
Nombre 	Milliers 	Salaires 

d heures- 
honioes 
paydes 

,nilliers do 

5,742 - 154 2,825 

17,979 - 551 10,022 
45,849 - 1,068 17,258 
42,266 - 1,232 24,458 

- 	235 	6,051 

263,045 	111,836: 	- 	3,240 	60,614 

dollars 

6,220 

17,946 
45,437 
81,031 

- 367 

150,267 

I 

15,029 

53,201 
89,370 

105,443 

IAIILE 5 Inventories, 19111 

TMIIAIJ 3. Stocks, 1981 

Manufacturing activity - Activitd marnufacturihre Non_eanufacturiog 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Materials, Goods in process Finished products purchased far 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Total 
Mabkres, Produits en coors Pr,xluits 	finis do Activité own- 
fournitures, propre fabrication manufacturikre - 
etc. Produats ou 

mstiVres achetds 
pour Is revente 

thousands of dollars - silliers de dollars 

Opening - Ounerture: 
Nesfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edaard Island - tle-du-Prince-rdousrd 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Aritish Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et 

Territoires du Nord-Ouent 

Canada 

Closing - ferrneturv: 
Neafoundlar,d - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - lle-du-Prince-Cdouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosse 
New Brunsaick - Nousesu-Brunsaick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatcheaar, 
Alberta 
British Columbia .- Colombie-Britannigue 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Territoires du Nord-Ouest 

Canada 

	

2,225 	 1,695 	 3,046 	 6,966 	65 

	

12,976 	 13,492 	 29,565 	 56,033 	4,148 

	

5 	 5 	 5 	 5 	 5 

	

1,034 	 620 	 5,318 	 2,972 

	

19,392 	 17,605 	 39,992 	 76,989 	4,228 

5 5 5 5 	 - 

2,752 1,096 3,012 6,860 
15,946 

S 

15,555 
x 

31,076 
5 

62,377 	7,51 
5 

5 
1,138 

5 

5114 
5 

1,827 
5 

3,549 

22,831 19,092 42,289 84,218 	7,60`1 

S 
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IAlltt 4. Materials and 5uppiea Used - 	nufacturirxq Activity, 1980 ard 1981 

Alit I All 4. Itières at 	roul-flitores itiliades - AetivitA mareifactorière, 1980 at 	1981 

SIC 3391 

CAE 3391 

- Battery M.ufseturerm 

- Fthricanta d'accijuulateura 

1980 1981 

Quantity - Quantitd Cost - Colt tèantity - QuantitA 	Coat - CoOt 

metric thousands of metric thousands of 
tonnes dollars tonnes dollars 

tonnes eilliers de tonnes milliers de 
mdtriques dollars mdtriquem dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands Atablissesents 48- 
clarant en ddtail: 

Materials used - Mat ières utilisdea: 

Steel, all 	forms - drier, tastes formes ... 2,808 3 553 3,404 

Copper and copper alloys - Cuivre et alliagem de cuivre ... 34 ... (1) 

Lead - Plomb: 
Pig (pure) - Ln qususe (pur) 17 	522 20,899 47 167 48,694 
Antisocial - Ant inoniA 21 484 27,055 16 387 18,065 
Other forms -. AuLrcs fumes ... (2) ... (1) 

Mercury - Maccure -. 475 ... (2) 

Zinc: 
Inqots and slabs - Li.iqois ci 	brames 1 	428 1,570 1 	271 1,309 
Other forms - Autces formes ... 641 ... 648 

Solders - Soudures ... 157 ... (1) 

Other non-ferrous metals - Autres mdtaus non ferreus ... (2) ... 1,889 

I cad oxide - Osyde de plueb: 

. 

I 	tharge 18 526 22,370 13 408 14,584 
lied 	lead - Minion 1 	284 1,721 1 	324 1,393 

11.inganeae dioxide - Bioxyde de manganese 3 124 3,065 2 043 2,698 

Acanoniiai, chloride (salt a,seoniac) - Chlorure dananoniimi (sal 
aeananiac) ... 280 ... (3) 

Zinc chloride - Chlorure do zinc 386 316 ... (3)  

Sulphuric acId, 100% - Acide silfurique 8 100% 4 722 397 8 183 869 

Other Inorganic chemicals - Autrea produits chimiques inorganiqusa ... 623 ... 694 

Cpoay resins - RAsunes Aposydes ... 339 ... 162 

Graphite ... 122 ... (2)  

Acetylene black - hair d'acAtylkne ... 659 ... 1,014 

Battery carbons - Charbons pour piles ... 644 .., 541 

Battery containers - Bars d'accumulateurs: 
Rubber - Caoutchouc ... 2,184 ... 2,116 
Plastic - Plastique ... 8,653 11,613 

Battery separators - Sdparateurs d'aceunulat curs: 
Paper/phenolic - Au papiec/plidnolique ... 4,236 ... 6,942 
Rubber - Caoutchouc ... 1,056 .. 533 
Plastic - Plaatique ... 358 .. 331 

Battery parts, other - Pièces d'acconulateura, autrex: 
Rubber - Caoutchouc ... 1,183 ... 996 
Plastic - Plaatique ... 3,252 ... 3,638 
Other parts and supplies for batteries - Autres pièces et arena- 

soires pour acc.asulateurs ... 7,392 ... 8,862 

All other materials - Toutem sitces matières ... 10,398 ... 7,773 

Adjustment 	for establisianents reporting purchases rather than 
materials used - Ajusteeient gui tient compte des dtablissements 
ddclarant 	tes achats h 	Is place des matiCres utilisdes ... 201 ... - 	1,019 

. 

- 	 tie. 
lfleau, 
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TABLE 4. Materials and Supplies Used - Kanufacturing Activity, 1980 and 1981 - Concluded 

OA&EAU 4. KatnBres at fournitures itilisdes - ActivitA maoufacturière, 19180 et 1981 - fin 

SIC 3391 

CAC 3391 

- Battery Manufacturers 

- Idoricants d'accuaulateurn 

19130 1981 

Quantity - Quantitd Cost - Colt Quantity - Quantitd 	Cost 	- Coil 

thousands of thousands of 
dollars dollars 

silliers de milliern de 
dollars dollars 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Con- 
tenants et 	aatres matikres at 	fournitures d'etsballage utilisds: 

folding and set-up bones, paperboerd - Boltes pliantes Ct montdms, 
an carton ... 1,121 ... 1,552 

Corrugated bones and cartons - Boltes et cartons en carton onduld ... 690 .. 958 
Paper, all kinds - Papier, toutes sortes ... (4) ... - 

Labels, taqu and printed wrappers - ltiquettes at emballages impri- 
edo  

All other containers - Anus autres contenants ... 1,571 ... 1,712 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (eocluding fuel) 	- 
fournitures d'euploitotiori, d'entretlen at de 	reparation 
utilisées 	(sauf Is coebustible) ... 3,670 ... 6,200 

Amount paid out to others for work done on materials owned by 
establishments classified to this industry - Montant 	verse 8 
d'autres pour du travail esécotd sur des eatihreo appurtenant 
ass dtablissenents classes 6 cette ir,dustrie . 	 . 	 . 771 ... 1,032 

TOTAL 	 ... 	 131,731 	 ... 	 149,986 

(1) Included in 'Other son-ferrous metals". - 
(1) Compris dens "Vutres mdtaun non ferreus". 
(2) Included in 'All other materials". 
(2) Compris dens "loutes autres matikres". 
(3) Included in "Other inorganic cheoiraR". 
(3) Compris dana "Autres produits chim:q:: 
141 Included In ''Al I oth- c,,W uinr'rn' 

IAI3L( 7,. ¶diipmeoto of Goods of Ia,, Manufacture, 1980 and 1981 

TABLEAU 5. Limraisons do produits do propre fabrication, 19811 at 1981 

1980 
	

1981 

Quantity - QuarrtitA 	Value - Valeur 	Quantity - Quantitd 	Value - Valeur 

nunber 	 thousands of 	number 	 thousands of 
dollars 	 dollars 

nonibre 	 milLers de 	sombre 	 milliers do 
dollars 	 dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands Ctablissements dAclarant 
en detail: 

Products - Produits; 

Dry cell batteries - Piles sbches 

Electric storage batteries - Batteries d'accuaulateurs: 

Autosotine type (all types promarily designed to fit passenger cars) - 
Du genre pour automobiles (bus modbles destinds principalenmnt 8 
Atre nontds dans des voitureo): 

for initial installation - Pour installation d'oriqine 
for replacement purposes - Pour ce,nplacement 	 2,897,681 

Heany-duty transport, motor coach and diesel starting batteries - 
grande capacité, sersant au dénarrage des poLls lourds, den aitobus 
at des diesels: 

for initial installation - Pour installation d'origine 	 124,219 
For replacement purposes - Pour renplorenent 	 216,515 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
VoL note(s) a Is fin di tablev,. 

	

58,177 	 ... 	 70,178 

	

(1) 	 ... 	 (1) 

	

95,341 	 3,012,688 	 98,034 

	

5,842 	 ... 

	

17,931 	 787,871) 	 711, 1i 

L 
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• 	1*111 1. Shipiienta of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1900 and 1981 - Concluded 

LVIII (III S. Livraisona de prodtiits do propro fabrication, 1980 et 1981 - fin 

19811 

SIC 3391 - Battery Na,u,factorers 

CAC 5391 - Fthricants d'acei.mulatauri, 

1981 

Quantity - liantitd 	Value - Valeur 	Quantity - Quantitd 	Value - Valeur 

nui,dier 	thousands of 	nueer 	thousands or 
doflars 	 dollars 

nombre 	mill iers do 	nombre 	outliers do 
dollars 	 dollars 

Products - Concluded - Produits - Fine 

Marine - Pour bateaux 	 43,224 

Storage cells - rlements daccumulateurs: 

for direct votive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) - 
Servant directement A fournir In force motrice (vdhieules iridus-
triels, locomotives minihrma, etc.) 

For railway service - Pour ctiomins do fer 

For coissunication purposes - Servant S Is cotamunicat on 

For all other purposes (aircraft, motorcycle, etc.) - Servant A toutes 
autres fins )adronefs, motocyclettes, etc.) 

Primary at cells - Piles huieides 

All other products - Taos autres produitn 

Adjustment for establishments reporting production rother than ovip-
cents - Ajivtement gui tient compte des dtablissentents ddclarant Is 
product ion A Is place des lioraisnnv 

19,433 	149,768 21,264 

(1) 	10,774 4,1155 

8,267 	... 15,1166 

11,221 	... 71,355 

11,134 	... 11,279 

received in payment for sorb done on materials and products 
I by others - Montant recu en paiement do travail esdcutd sur 

I 	v;itiAres et produits appartenant S dautres 
	

272 	
- 8,518 

Ai iu.tnent for value of sales tavev, excise duties and outward 
transportation charges diich could not be deducted from individual 
coemiodity items described above - Rectification pour tenir rompte 
iv Is valour des tones de vente, den irif <Vaccine p1 len frau 
de transport vers 1 eutdrieur gui a' art ci At ri' rI r .I u  I In Ic 
clracun des produits decrits ei-dcssur; 

ADJUSTED VALLE OF SHIPt€NIS AND 8086 EXIPt - TOTAL - VAL[IJR RECIIFICE 
DES LIVRAISONS ft IXI 1RAVA1 FxfCuTf 	 ... 	224,641 	... 	263,045 

(1) lnluded in "for all other purposes". 	 - 
(1) Comprls dens 'Seruant S toutes aitres fins. 
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ESTABLIIKHANfl (AXCLJDING SMALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLIDIENENTS (lAUD LII PETITID ERTUEPI 
CLASSIFIEDIN 1961 TO SIC 3391 	 CLASSIFIES EN 1961 A CAR 3391 

BATTERY MANUFACTURERS 	 FARFICANTY DACCSMIJLATEUYF 
1606160 EMPLOYNENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	 FONNANT LEMPLOY PAR TRENCH! SE TAILLE (1) 

NOVA SCOTIS -- NE3IVSLLI-ECOSSE 

SURRETTE HATTER! Co LIMITED, P 0 ROD 1476, HALIFAX NORTH, E3K 533 (05) 

QUEBEC 

ELTRA OF CANADA LINITED. (THE PHESIOLITE CO DIN) • 094 SUE JANYLLE, DF,UNNONPVILL!, J2C 313 (35) 
FULMYN INC, 	951 SOULEVA9D 001ST, LOUISEVILLE, 356 1L3 (06) 
SARI BATTERIES LIRE, P0 BOX 260 85 NOIRE-DAME STREET, VALLEYFIELD. OHS 466 (04) 
MARIA EATTERIES LTD. 	(LACHINE) , 2 LANSING SQUAD.! STE 303, WILLOWDAL! (ONT) , 823 4P8 (05) 

OH! ABlO 

CANADA DOMINION 	HATTER! NANUFACTUNERS & 	SERVICE CO LTD., 	1575 FIllET RD 	UNIT 9, 	MIDIIFYAUIA, 	LAW 1P9 	(SN) 
CHLORIDE CANADA LIHITED/LIMITEE, 	7480 	BATH 	ROAD, 	NISSISSAUGA, 	LW! 	1L2 	(04) 
DURAILL INC. 	2333 	NORTH SHERIDAN 	RAY, 	NIESIESAUGA, 	LSK 	187 	(07) 
ELIRA OF CANADA LIMITED. 	(C 6 	P BATTERIES OF CANADA Dlv) , 	10 INDUSTRIAL RD BOX 276, 	DEATH, 	KIN 3E4 	(06) 
ELTRA OF CANADA ),ISITZD, 	(NAPLE 	PLANT). 	8301 	KEELE ST, 	MAPLE, 	LOJ lEG 	(07) 

EXIDE CAMEOS 	INC. 	)IA2UYTRIAL DIV-N000?IOCK) , 	2301 	DIXIE ID, 	F.IESISTAUGA, 	L4Y 	1Z9 	(IF) 
EXILE CANADA 	INC. 	(AUTOMOTIVE DIV-COMBINED REPORT), 	2301 	DIXIE 	RD., 	MIIIIESAUGA, 	L4Y 	119 	(07) 
GOULD MANUFACTUBENG 	OF CANADA LID, 	(INFIJSTBIAL 	RYI'TERY DIVISION), 	275 	LEWIS 	AT, 	FORT 	ERIE, 	L28 213 	(IA) 
TAFT RATSEOFES LIES/LTD. 	(SCARBOROUGH 	PLANT) , 	201 MIDDLEFIELI DO, 	ECAIBOROUGH, 	Ml! 486 	(04) 
TEXON INC. 	725 	BOUNDARY 	RD P0 	BOX 	1415, 	CORNWALL, 	KWH 	565 	(04) 

UNION CARBIR7 CA3ADA 	LEMITED, 	(WALKERTON), 	123 	EGLINTON AVENUE 	EAST, 	TORONTO, 	NAP 	133 	(07) 
VARTA BATTERIES LTO, 	(DCALBOBOXGB XIV) , 	2 LANSING SQUARE lIE 303, 	WILLONDALE, 	123 4P8 	(OF) 
V ARIA BATTERIES LID, 	(ST TRONAS Dlv), 	2 LANSING 	SQUARE STE 303, 	N ILLONDALI, 	823 WPH 	(05) 

((ANT TIE 

,.1:':x 1:. -  :;;S(Nr),1E1 	(I 
yENTA .Ai 	L, 	N IP 	Es A 	, 	El. 	N 	1 	.(5E  

ALA ER TA 

ELTRE OF CANADA LIEITED, 	(THE PREITOL1TE CO Dlv) , 	444 - 	58TH AVE XE, CALGARY, 128 OPW 	(05) 
EXIlE CANADA INC, 	(AXTOHOTIVE DIV-CALGIINY IMP ONLY), 	2301 	DIXIE ED, 	MISSISIAXGA 	(OAT), LW! 	119 (05) 

BRITISH COLUMBIA -* COLOMBIE BRITARI4IQUE 

C & B BATTERIES LTD, 1279 DERWENT WAY ANNACIS ESTATES, NEW WESTMINSTER, 638 5V9 (03) 
CANADIAN BATTERY CORPORATION LTD. 	(INDUSTRIAL DIVISION), 2771 VICOUNT NAT, RICHMOND, 666 119 (55) 
VARTA AATTEEIES LYD, 	(PACIFIC STY) • 2 LANSING SQUARE STE 353, WILLOWDALE (ONT) , M23 ADS (05) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODES DES TRENCHES DR TATtLE SE L'EMPLOI 

CODE 	N'JMSEA EMPLOYER 	CODE 	NUMBER EMPLOYED 
PERSONNED OCCURRED 	 PERSONNEl OCCUPEES 

(51) 	 0-4 	 (07) 	200-499 
(2) 5-9 	 (08) 	500-999 
(3) 10-19 	 (ON) 	1,000-1,499 
(4) 20-49 	 (10) 	1,500-2,499 
(5) 50-99 	 (11) 	2,500-4,999 
(6) 100-199 	 (12) 	5,000 

NOTE: ADIFUSSES PROVIDED ARE MAILING ADDRESSES. IN SOME INSTANCES, TUESE MAY BE PHYSICAL LOCATIONS. 
cE,p"SIUS SAT IILFE cF'CFSp3YIENT EGULEVENT REX USIFESE- 5 

0 



SECTION IV 

SIC 3399 - MANLLACTURERS OF MISCELLANEOUS 
	

CAI 3399 - FABRICANIS DE PROOUITS tLECTRIW.LS 
ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS 
	

DIVERS 

Cette industrie coniprend les établissements 
dont l'activité principale est la fabrication de 
produits électriques non classes ailleurs; tels 
que lampes (ampoules) et tubes de toutes sortes 
(pour l'éclairage), tels que lampes b filament, 
vapeur, fluorescentes, lampes-éclair et projec-
teurs pour la prise de vues; accessoires de 
cablage; tableaux (distribution, éclairage et 
habitation); tableaux de commutation N basse 
tension; electrodes en carbone ou graphite; cans-
lisations et raccords. Lea établissements dont 
l'activité principale est Ia fabrication de 
calculatrices électroniques, d'ordinateurs et de 
dispositifs de contrôle s ' y rapportant sont 
classes h la rubrique 318 - Fabricants de machi-
nes pour le bureau et le coninerce; ceux dont 
l'activité principale est la fabrication d'appa-
reils d'éclairage sont classes a la rubrique 
333 - Fabricants dappareils d'éclairage. 

L'analyse des statistiques principales de 
cette industrie indique que le coat des mat ières 
et fournitures utilisées a augrnenté de 21.4%, 
passant 	airisi 	de 	$300,284,000 	en 1980 
$364,567,000 en 1981. Dautre part, Ia valeur des 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication 
passait de $668,495,000 en 1980 a $841,917,000 en 
1981, représentant ainsi une augmentation de 
25.9%. Quant h la valeur ajoutée de l'activité 
manufacturière, elle se chifirait a $486,471,000 
en 1981, soit une augmentation de 29.8% par 
rapport h 1980. 

INTRODUCTION 

This industry comprises establishments 
primarily engaged in manufacturing electri-
cal products not elsewhere classified; such 
as electric light bulbs and tubes (light 
sources) of all kinds, such as incandescent 
filament lamps, vapour and fluorescent 
lamps, photoflash and photoflood lamps; 
wiring devices; panel boards (distribution, 
lighting and residential types); low voltage 
switchboards; carbon or graphite electrodes; 
conduit and fittings. Establishments pri-
marily engaged in manufacturing electronic 
computers, data processors and related con-
trol devices are classified in Industry No. 
318 - Office and Store Machinery Manufac- 
turers; those primarily engaged in manufac- 
turing lighting fixtures are classified in 
Industry No. 333 - Manufacturers of Lighting 
ixtures. 

An analysis of the principal statistics 
for the industry indicates that the total 
cost of materials and supplies used in-
creased by 21.4%, from $300,284,000 in 1980 
to $364,567,000 in 1981. The value of ship-
ments of products of own manufacture 
increased by 25.9%, from $668,495,000 in 
1980 to $841,917,000 in 1981. Manufacturing 
value added for 1981 ($486,471,000) in-
creased by 29.8% over the previous year. 

For the 1981 Census, 118 establishments 	En 1981, le champ d'observation pour cette 
were classified to this industry. 	industrie était de 118 établissements recensés. 
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TEXT TABLE I. Percentage Dianges of Selected Factors Between 1980 and 1981 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF I. Variations en pourcentage de certaines données de 1980 a 1981 

Per cent 

Pourcentaqe 

Manufacturing activity - Activité manufacturière: 

Value of shipments - Valeur des livraisons + 25.9 
Value of production - Valeur de la production + 27.0 
Cost of raw materials - CoOt des matières premires + 20.8 
Cost of containers - CoOt des contenants + 	7.8 
Value added - Valeur ajoutée + 29.8 

Employnierit and payroll - Effectifs et rémunérations: 

Administrative and sales staff - Personnel administratif et de vente + 	3.7 
Average salary of administrative and sales staff - Rémuriération moyenne du 

personnel administratif et de vente + 	6.9 
Production workers - Travailleurs de la production + 	6.6 
Average hourly rate of production workers - Taux horaire moyen des travailleurs 

de Ia production + 	13.1 

I 

1FXI 	tABLE 	II. 	Ratios, 	1937-1981 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF II. Ratios, 1977-1981 

1977 1978 	1979 1980 	1981 

per cent - pourcentage 

Manufacturing activity - Activité manufac- 
turière: 

Raw materials: 	Value of production 
Matières premieres: Valeur de la production 	38.6 40.0 	40.5 35.6r 	33.9 

Containers: Value of production 
Contenants: 	Valeur de la production 	 2.5 2.2 	1.9 1.9 	1.6 

Value added: 	Value of production 
Valeur ajoutée: Valeur de la production 	 55.0 54.0 	53.5 54.7 	55.9 

Production wages: Value of production 
Salaires h la production: 	Valeur de la production 	21.0 20.9 	19.4 18.0 	17.4 

Production wages: 	Value added 
Salaires h la production: 	Valeur ajoutée 	 38.2 38.6 	36.2 32.9 	31.1 



16811 	1. Principal Statistics, 1973-1981 	 SIC 3599 - Manufacturers of Miscellaneoum Electrical Prodectu 

AlA IAU 1. Statistiques prkncipales, 1973-1981 	 CAC 3399 - Fabricanta ds 	électriqums divers produits 

Number Nanufacturir 	activity - Artivité mavufacturibre Total 	activity - Actisitd totole 
of  
estab- 
lish- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number of Employees Value 
ments corkers Fuel and materials shipments added corking added 

dcc- and of goods owners 
Nombre Iravailleurs de is tricity(l) supplie5(1) of own and Salarida 
d'éta- production et 	ansimilds menu- partners 
blisse- facture 
ments 

Number Thousands Wages CoOt du CoOt des Velour des Valour Nnvhre de Number Salaries Valeur 
of man- combos- matikres lisraisons ajoutdt proprié- and sages ajoutAe 
hours tible at at 	Four- de produits toires et 
paid de 161cc- nitures)1) de propre associés 

tricit6(1) fabrication aetifs 
Nomtire Milliers Salaires Nombre Traitementa 

dheures- et 	oalnires 
hommes 
psyéms 

- thousands of dollars thousands o, dollars 

a,illiers do dollars milliers de dollars 

CANADA 

1973 101 8,631 17,663 57,492 3,233 128,987 292,061 164,748 - 11,514 05,169 173,726 

1974 104 9,250 18,909 68,915 3,172 164,679 354,554 200,080 - 12,001 100,141 214,295 

1975 113 9,300 18,793 75,001 4,577 168,133 378,858 209,326 - 11,744 107,482 220,656 

1976 110 8,316 16,804 74,848 4,309 155,632 339,896 185,611 - 10,365 106,997 201422 

1977 1182 7,492 14,342 72,873 4,938 151,107 340,896 190,874 1 9,619 104,645 200,140 

1978 118 9,111 18,978 102,115 6,896 218,338 481,118 264,287 1 12,925 164,127 301,032 

1979 129 9,207 19,216 114,958 8,078 267,821 575,307 317,784 1 13,524 193,992 381,610 

llH0: 

\wfoundland - Terre-
Neuve 

• - - - - - - - - - - - - 
r,re [daard Island - 
tle-du-Prir,ce-Cdouard 1 a a s a u s a - a a a 

'.o Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Ccosse - - - - - - - - - 23 398 - 

New Brunswick - Nouseau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

QuAbec 35 3,016 5,971 41,395 5,160 100,712 246,532 150,604 1 4,050 62,183 163,021 
Ontario 77 11,800 11,800 80,654 4,555 196,681 415,844 221,111 - 8,704 143,329 270,778 
Manitoba 4 80 170 873 53 2,100 4,375 2,224 - 161 2,228 2,171 
Saskatchese, - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 2 a s x - u a a - ii a ii 
British Columbia - Co- 

lomhie-Oritanr,ique 2 a a x s ii a a - a a a 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Yukon 
at 	Territoirea du 
Nord-Ouest - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 121 8,199 18,007 123,324 9,173 300,284 668,495 374,894 1 13,212 213,740 436,921 

1981: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Weave - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince [dward Island - 
Ile-du-Prince-tdouard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
coase - - - - - - - - - 28 451 - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunssick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Québec 34 3,066 6,256 47,272 5,524 116,588 277,037 163,394 2 4,141 71,242 171,855 
Ontario 77 6,253 13,167 103,332 13,173 246,103 559,970 320,036 1 9,474 173,312 381,150 
Manitoba 3 22 46 271 n 622 1,513 926 - 73 1,297 921 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 2 a a a x o s a - a s a 
British Columbia - Ca- 

lombie-Britannlque 2 a a a ii a u a - a a s 
Yukon and Northwest 

territories - Yukon 
at 	Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest - -. - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 110 9,370 19,559 151,536 10,02 364,561 841,911 486,471 3 13,955 251,754 558,016 

• 	Ircentage change - taux 
le variation; 

179/1980 - 6.2 - 4.4 - 6.3 a 	7.3 . 21.13 + 12.1 a- 	16.2 v 	18.0 - - 2.3 * 	10.2 a 14.5 

'182/1981 - 2.5 .n 	6.6 a- 8.6 + 22.9 * 92.4 a 	21.4 * 25.9 + 29.8 * 200.0 a 5.6 + 17.8 + 27.7 

(1) For suall establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity in included ii-, the rout of materials 	no 	iies. 
(1) Dane Is cam den petits Atablissenenta, le coOt du combustible et de 161ectricit6 est compris dare ccliii des mati6rea at fournitures. 
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SIC 3399 - Manufacturers of Kisemllaneeiom Flertr,,nl 
Pradocts 

TABLE 2. Principal Statistics Classified by Total tiuployed,(l) 1981 
CB( 5399 - FthricantB do produito Alectriqoc 

IABLFAIJ 2. Stat istiques princpales suivant to r,re total do personnes occtsées(1), 1981 	 disers 

Number 	Manufacturing activity - Activtté manufacturibre 	 Total activity - Activité total, 
or  
estab- 
lish- 	Production and related 	Cost of 	Lost of 	Valve of 	Value 	Number 	Employees 	 Valve 
ments 	workers 	 fuel and 	materials 	shipments 	added 	of 	 added 

dcc- 	and 	 of goods 	 working 
Sombre 	Travaillevrs do 1w 	 tricity(2) suppliem(2) of own 	 owners 	Salerids 
d'dtw- 	production at essimilés 	 menu- 	 and 

Average number employed 	blisse- 	 facture 	 partners  
ments 

Noebre eoyen dmmployés 	 l4vasber 	Thousands Wages 	Colt du 	Colt des 	Vsleur des 	Valeur 	Nombre 	Number Salaries 	Valeur 
or san- 	 combus- 	eat ibres 	liuraisons 	ajoutée do 	 and wages 	ejoutBc 
hours 	 tible at 	et four- 	de produits 	 prspriW- 
paid 	 de 181ev- nitures(2) 	do propre 	 taires 

tricit6(2) 	 fabrication 	 at 
Sombre 	Milliers 	Salaires 	 assviciis Nonibre Traitenients 

d'heureo- 	 actifs 	 et salaires 
bosses 
paydes 

thousands or doulars tnsusanos or 

milliers de dollars milliers de 

0- 	4 21 49 115 s 	 1,819 	 3,308 	 1,461 3 50 763 
5- 	9 8 57 131 848 	164 	 1,499 	2,749 	 1,250 - 57 848 

10- 19 20 259 569 o 	 10,693 	19,140 	8,544 - 296 4,633 
20- 49 25 662 1,394 10,139 	772 	30,187 	55,625 	26,703 - 817 13,638 
50- 99 12 705 1,475 9,344 	528 	34,221 	63,065 	28.135 - 837 12,566 

100-199 14 1,442 2,976 22,728 	1,461 	58,819 	138,479 	78,246 - 1,937 32,985 
200-499 10 2,354 4.928 37,258 	4,059 	[ 	89,644 	199,555 	112,131 - 3,023 51,383 
500-999 8 3,850 7,971 66,686 	11,818 	137,685 	359,996 	230,001 - 

1,000 or over - iii plus 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 

lead offices, sales of- 	 6,938 134,938 
fives arid auxiliary 	 I 
units - Sieges sociaus, 	 I 
bureaus de uente et 
unites auniLiaires 	 ... ... 	 ... 	 ,.. 	 ... 	 ... 	 -.. 	 - 

TOTAL 	 118 	9,378 	19,5)9 	151,536 	18,802 	364,567 	841,917 	486,411 	1  

1) Includes working owners and pirtoers. 
1) Les propridtaures at associés wctifs sont inclus, 

(2) For small establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and SUPIL 

(2) Dens le yes des petits dtablissements, Ic coOt dv combustible et do l'électricitC est compris darns ccliii 

TABLE 3. Inventories, 1981 

TABLEAU 3. Stocks, 1981 

279,774 

Manufacturing octivity - ActivitC manufactaribre Nun_manuficturing 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Materials, Condo in process Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Intel 
Matibres, Produits an couro Produits 	finns do ActivitC non- 
fournitures, propre fabrication sanufacturibre - 
etc. Produits ou 

,natiCres achetds 
pour Is revente 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Opening - Ouserture, 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince4douard - - - - - 

Novw Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosse - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 

Québec 20,509 15,865 35,520 71,894 10,303 
Ontario 51,995 38,911 52,234 143,140 41,644 
Maniloba 181 146 82 409 - 

Saskatchewan - - - - - 

Alberta 5 5 5 u 
British Colombia - Colnmbie-Britanniqve o u n 5 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 
lerritoires du Nord-Tuest - - - - - 

Canada 73,156 55,000 87,909 216,065 51,947 

Closing - rermeture: 
Newfoundland - lerre-Neuve - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 1le-du-Prsrnce-douard - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 

Québec 24,549 18,963 40,891 84,403 9,1'' 
Ontario 56.221 54,812 55,675 166,708 55,Si 
Manitoba 86 203 76 365 
Saskatchewan - - - - 

Alberta x 5 5 5 

British Columbia - Colorvbie-Britaeniqae s 0 5 

Yukonand Northwest Territories - Yukon et 
Ierritoirmm du Nord-Oueot - - - - -_ 

Canada 81,336 74,087 96,749 252,168 64,695 

dollars 

1,461 
1,250 
9,179 

30,269 
31,249 
89,335 

115,8)9 

. 



- 35 - 

• 16811 	4. Pterials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Actisity, 1980 and 1981 

1AHHAIJ 4. MatiArea ml fourniturea utilis6as - Act mite annufacturière, 1980 et 1981 

1980 

Quantity - QuantitA 

51C 3399 - Mon,,iartarers of Hiscnllaneous 
Electrical Products 

CA& 	3399 - Idorirants de prialuits Alectriquee 
diners 

1961 

Cost - C04t 	Quantity - QuantitA 	Coat - CoOt 

metric thousands of metric thousands of 
tonnes dollars torrnes doLlars 

tonnes mutters 46 tonnos milliers de 
ndtriques dollars métriques dollars 

large establishments reporting detail 	- Grands Wteblissernents 
déclarent en détailt 

Materials used - MatiBres ritijisCes: 

Steel - Acier: 

Bars, hot or cold rolled - Barres lamindes A chaud ou A frold ... 351 ... 341 

Sheet 	and strip - 101es minces at 	feuillerds: 
Plato, hot 	rolled - Ordirraires, 	laminds A chaud 7 042 3,274 8 573 4,469 
Plato, cold rolled - Ordinaires, 	laninds A 	f,id 12 949 6,577 14 969 8,456 
Alloy - Alliage 176 851 ... 734 
Galvanized - GalvanisAs 15 748 8,324 16 977 10,778 
Other - Autrea 10 343 ... 285 

Wire - rile 297 246 ,.. a 

Castings (rough and semi-finished received from foundry) - Mou- 
laqes )brots at 	seeri-finis provenant de to fonderie): 

Iro 	grey, malleable, ductile, etc.) 	- fonte (grime, malidoble, 
is, 	etc.) 710 1,742 ... 3,959 
arbon and alloy (including stainless) - Arier sit carbons 

I 	Iliaqe (y compris lnosydable) ... 860 - - 

nd tubes, 	steel - luyaun at 	tubes, en anier ... 4,732 ... 9,496 

tIter iron and stem! - Autre fec at acier ... (1)  - - 

Non-ferrous metals - MCtaun non fmrreus; 

Alunrinuin - Aluminum: 
Ingot, 	shot, 	pig, etc. 	- Lingots, grmnaille, en queuse 1 	566 1,570 ... 1,577 
Die castings - Moulaqes ... (2)  1,203 Other castings - Autres moulagem ... 1,622 
Bars, rods, structurals (including estrusions) - Barres, tiges 

et profiles 46 chorpmnte (p coeg,ris profiles) 1 	389 2,037 ... 2,825 
Sheet and strip - Ibles minces at 	feuillards 822 1,141 ... 2,430 
Other 	Ior,ns - Autres formes ... 894 957 

Brass and bronie - Laiton at bronze: 
Bars, rods and sections - Barres, tiges at sections ... it 
Plate, sheet and strip - Plaques, t8les minces et fmuillards 1 	468 2,253 . 
Castings - Moulages .., 1,150 itt 
Other forms - Autres forirres ... 6,951 4,314 

Copper - Cuivre: 
Bars, rods and sections - Barres, tiges at sections 349 1,340 497 1,913 
Sheet, strip and foil - IBles minces, 	feuillsrds ml 	feuilles 495 2,074 597 2,582 
Wire )eocluding insulated) - film (sauf isolds) 675 1,993 891 2,731 
Other forms - Autrea formes ... 350 ... 112 

Zinc, ingots and slabs, etc. - Zinc, lingots ml plaques, etc. ,.. 609 ... 1,254 

Other non-ferrous metals - Autres mAteus non ferreuo ... 7,932 ... 6,549 

Other materials and supplies - Autres matibres at fournitares, 

Bolts, nuts, rivets and screws - Boulone, Werous, rivets at sis ... 7,311 ... 10,329 

Carbon plates, blanks, brushes, etc. - Plaques, flaris at charbons 
an corbone ... 13,241 ... 13,749 

toe clay (Kaolin) - ArgUe blanche (Kaolin) ... (1) ... (1) . re footnote(s) at end of table. 
rtr note(s) A Is fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 4. Pt,terials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1979 and 1980 - Concluded 

TABLEAU 4. Matibres et foornitures Ailiedes - AetisiLA ,erniufaetorihre, 1979 at 1980 - fin 

1980 

SIC 3399 - Ksuufs,,t ,:rers of Niece! laneou 
Electrical Products 

C8( 5399 - Imbricants Be produits Blectr 
di vera 

1981 

S 
Quamtity - QuantitB Cost - Colt Quantity - ljantitA Cost - Colt 

metric thousands of metric thousands o 
tonnes dollars twines dollars 

tonnes milliors de tannes milliers de 
mAtriques dollars mWtriques dollars 

Oilier 	saterials and supplies - concluded - Autrem nst:eres et 
fournitures - 	Fin: 

Fluorescent powders - Poudres fluorescentes 431) 2 : 428 ... 2,1:84 

Lanqi filaments - Filaments pour lanpes 5,514 .., 1,145 

Glass blanks (electric light bulbs) - rbwuchev In cerre (umpvvles 
Blectriques) ... 18,326 . 111,695 

Class tubes and tubing - Tubes de verre 4,249 ... 7,71)7 
tamp bases and shells - Culots at 	enoeloppes eWtallsques de lanipe ... 10,335 ... 9,166 

Wire 	for electric lamps - fils conducteurs pour lanipea 61cc- 
triques .. 2,721 . . . 2,829 

Paints, varnishes, enamels - Peintures, vernis et 	dinaux 773 ... 817 

Porcelain insulating fittings - Roccords isolar,ts en poreelune ... 1.282 ... 1,757 

Industrial chemical specialties - Spécialités chimiques 
industrielles .•. (1) ... 5,477 

Synthetic resins - Rdsines synthdtiqueo: 

Vinyl 	type (PVC, etc.) 	- Type viivylique (chlorure dv polyvinyle, 
etc.) ... 2,802 ... 2,376 

Polyethylene type - Type polydthylène ... 484 	1 Other synthetic resins, not shaped - Autres rAsines synthAtiques, ... 8,460 
non façosndes ... 6,574 

Plastic basic shapes and forms - Autces profiles et 	furies tie base 
an satitre plostique 1,4 ... 

Other plastic materials - Autres satnhces plastiquem •.• (1' I. 

Quartz 54 691) . 

Rare gases (argon, krypton, neon, etc.) 	- Gaz rares 	argon, 	kryp- 
ton, neon, etc.) ... (1) - - 

Tungsten wire - Fit de tungsthne 19 801 ... 1,640 
Wire and cable, 	insulated - Fils et cAbles, 	isol46 ... 11,97 ... 13,995 

All other materials and components used - baton autres satihres 
at composantes utilisdes ... 91,20 ... 115,979 

Adjustnent for establistmments reporting purchases rather than 
materials used - Ajustement qui tient compte des dtablissememts 
dCclarant 	les achats 8 Is place des ,natiRrea utilisBes ... 799 ... - 4,361 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Can- 
tenants at autces natitres at 	fournitures d'emballage utilisés: 

Folditig and set-up bases, paperbsard - Boltes pliantes ci montdes 
en carton ... 4,388 -. 4,601 

Corrugated boxes and cartons - Boltes et csrtorio en carton ondulé ... 5,256 ... 5.687 
Paper, all kinds - Papier, toutms sortes ... 55 ... 2111 
Labels, tags and printed wrappers - 	tiquettes et 	e,nbvllages 

inpri,nCs ... 546 ... 679 
All other - Onus sutres ... 2,668 ... 2,747 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (escluding fuel) - 
Foarnitures d'enploitation, d'entretien et Be reparation 
utilisdes (sauf le combustible) .. 14,445 ... 26,342 

Amount paid out to others for worb done on materials owned by 
establishments classified to this industry - Montant verse 8 
d'aatres pour du travail esAcutW sur des natiAces appartenant 
aus dtablissen,ents classes 8 cette industrie ... 1,674 ... 1,967 

Smell estahlishsents not 	reporting detail - Petits dtablissements 
ye ddclorant pas en detail ... 27,552 ... 27,775 

Items indicated as confidential above - Total - Articles confi- 
dentiels tels qu'indiquds ci-dessus ... . 	.. ... 394 

TOTAL . lll(I,2B4 ... 964,567 

(1) Included in "All other mdteriols and eonpvnevtxisvd" 
(1) Compris dans "Toutes autrex ti 

)2) Included in "Other castirq - 
(2) Comrr it (as At req yb 

. 

. 
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TABLE S. Ship.ents of Gooda of Own Manufacture, 1980 and 1981 

TABLEAU 5. Livraisons de produits de propre fabrication, 1980 et 1981 

SIC 3399 - Manufacturers of Micel-
laneous Electrical Products 

CAC 3399 - Fabricants de produita 
électriques divers 

Value - Valeur 

1980 1981 

thousands of dollars 

milliers de dollars 
Large establishments reporting detail - Grands étsblissementa déclarant en detail: 

Products - Produjts; 

Carbon brushes For generators and motors -. Brossem de carbone pour generateurs at 
rnoteurs 7,069 12,411 

Carbon electrodes - electrodes de charbon (1) x 

Conduit and accessories - Canalisations et accessoires: 
Flexible conduit - Canalisations souples 5 
Rigid conduit - Canalisations riqides 29 400 i 	' 	 1 31,632 
Electrical metallic tubing - Tubes mCtalliques électriques 11,444 15,627 
Conduit and cable fittings - Garnitures de canalisations et de cbles 8,611 11,577 
Juction boxes and covers - Boltes de derivation et couvercles f 19,570 
All other conduit and accessories - Toutes autres canalisations et accessoires 57 065 

' 47,256 

Lamps (light sources - bulbs and tubes) - Lampes (source de lumière - ampoules 
et 	tubes): 

150 watts and below - 150 watts et moms 62,478 72,559 
Above 150 watts - Plus de 150 watts 6,591 7,355 
Mercury vapour - A vapeur de mercure 14,318 17,418 
Fluorescent, standard - Tubes fluorescents, genre normal 32,152 34,869 
Fluorescent, slimline - Tubes fluorescents, genre allongé 6,994 7,578 
Photographic lamps - Lampes photographiques 35,491 x 

nips, sealed beam (including automative) - Laspes de phares scellés (y compris 
pour automobile) 23,083 x 

liniature lamps - Lampes miniatures (1) x • 
I iqhtinq 	fixtures - Appareils déclairaqe électriques 13,097 27,390 
"witchqear and protective equipment - Mécanisme de commutation et de protection 62,713 83,736 

Wiring devices - Diapositifa de cAblage: 

Lampholders, incandescent and fluorescent - Supports de lampea incandescentea et 
fluorescentes 20,984 13,512 

Switches, outlet box mounting - Interrupteurs, montage sur boRe de sortie 15,336 17,638 
Receptacles (convenience outlets) - Receptacles (prises de comodité) 13,913 16,975 
Wall plates (all types) - Plaques murales (thus genres) 4,175 4,254 
Attachment plugs, caps, taps and connectors - Primes, capuchons, bornea et con- 

necteura 26,009 23,700 
All other wiring devices - bus autres dispositifs de cAblage 30,048 38,024 

Baseboard heaters, electric - Radiateurs-plinthe électriques (1) 15,792 

All other products - Tous autres produits 150,574 102,755 

Amount received for repair work - Montant recu pour reparation (1) x 

Amount received in payment For work done on materials and products owned by 
others - Montant recu en paiement du travail exécutC sur des matières et produita 
appartenant b dautres (1) x 

Adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and outward transportation 
charges which could not be deducted from individual commodity items described 
above - Rectification pour tenir compte de la valeur des taxes de vente, 
des droits daccise et des frais je transport vers l'extérieur qui nont pu §tre 
déduits de chacun des produitm décrits ci-dessus - 6,825 - 	8,134 

Adjustment for establishments reporting production rather than shipments - Ajustement 
gui tient compte des établissements déclarant Is production a Is place des livraisoris 73 x 

Small eatsblishmerits not reporting detail - Petits établimaements ne déclarant pas 
en detail 43,902 45,326 • It ems indicated as confidential above - Total - Articles confidentiels tels quindiques 
ci-dessus . 	. 	. 183,299 

ADJuSTED VALUE OF SHIPMENTS AND WORK DONE - TOTAL - VALEUR RECTIFIIE DES 
LIVRAIS0NS El Lii TRAVAIL EXFCUIL 668,495 841,917 

(1) Included in 	'All other products". 	- Compris dans 	Tous autres produiLs. 
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ESTABLIEHUENTI (EACL001NO SMALL BUIINESSEI) 	ETABLISSIMINTS (SAUF LES PETITES E4JTDEPRISS: 
CL000IFI 611 IN 1981 TO SIC 3399 	 CLAIIIPIE! EN 1981 A CAK 3399 

	

MANUFACTURERS OP YESCELLANEOIJS ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS, N.E.S. 	FARRICRNTS DE DRODUITS ELECTRIQIE5 DIVE1?S, N.C. 1. 
SNOWING EMPLOYMENT SIZE EANGES (1) 	 DORMANT L'ERPLOI PAR TRANCUE DE TRILLE (1) 

QUEBEC 

CANADIAN GENERAL ELOCTRIC CO LID, 	(MONTREAL ) • PU BOX 417 COMMERCE COURT Il, TOI1ONTO (OUT), N5L 132 	(07) 
CAAAONE L082AINE 003P011ATION. 	225 LOUL REDWOOD, DOnOR, .17V 1Y3 	(ON) 
COLUMBIA INIIRNATEONAL LTD, 	1150 MARIE VICTORIN P0 NOR 17, LOMGUD'UIL, JAG 1A1 	(05) 
0 1 E SYLVANIA CANADA LTD. 	(DRUNMONDVILLE( , P0 BOX 2190 STATION 0, MONTREAL, hAL 419 (08) 
O T U SYLVANIA CANADA LTD, 100 LONOTIN IT, ST-JEAN, 33R 305 (07) 

GREAT LAKES CAIWON COSPORATION (CANADA) LTD. 	20 BOX 1170, BERTUIENVILLE, 30K lAY 	(07) 
N 0 P CONSULAR INC. 	415 AVE DES LAOIENTIDEI, ARAUPOST, G1C 3P1 	(YE) 

LEA PRODUITS ELECTAIQIE 080 VERSELS INC, 5651 HOCHELAGA STE 111, MONTREAL, HiM 3L7 (05) 
LEVITON MPG OP CANADA LTD, 8255 ST NICAEL BOULEVARD, NONTI1EAL, VIZ 3E5 	(08) 
LONSTIN CONDUITS INC, P0 NOR 610, Il-JEAN, J3R 618 	(05) 

MICROLECTREC CANA RE LID, 10809 CANTIN SE, MONTRIAL, DIG ANT 	(04) 
PSODUITS EEL INC DEL PRODUCTS INC, 6868 IAIAICE DUPLESSIS, IIONTANAL BOND, 810 116 	(05) 
SPEED CANADA INC. 	(ST LAURONT CCMAINED REPORT), 60 lIVER RD WEST, KITCYIENES, N2R 2E6 (04) 
TEIICO ELECTRIC IANIFACTURING CO. 4700 AMIENS ST, MONTREAL, 41114 2418 	(06) 
TWIVAT A RETTE LID, 700 AN THOMAS PARC INDUSTRIEL, IBESVILLE, 32X 2(19 (06) 

WEITINII(OUIE CANADA INC CORP ACCOONTINA, 286 EANFOID AVENUE NOI1TH, FYAMILTON, LML 661 	(IN) 

ONTARIO 

AFIALIAVATED 	ELECTRIC 	CORP 	LID, 	160 	BULLOCK 	OlIVE, 	MARKHAM, 	L3P 	1W2 	(06) 
ANACONDA CANAlS EXPLORATION LTD. 	(ANACONDA RETAL HOlE RIO), 	P C 	BOX 	551, COLBOF.NE, 	ElK 	110 (011) 
APPLETON 	ELECTRIC LIMITED, 	750 	LAWRENCE 	SI, 	CANDAIDGE, 	N311 	2N1 	(06) 
CANADIAN GENEFOL ELECTRIC CO LTD. 	(TORONTO) , 	 PC) 	RON 417 COMME 7. CF COURT 	N, 	TORONTO, 	415L 1J2 (07) 
CANADIAN GENERAL 	ELECTRIC CO LID, 	(LIGHTING 	EQUIPMENT SECTION), 	P0 BOX 	417 COMMERCE COUIT N, TORONTO, 	MSL 	132 	(05) 

CANADiAN GENERAL 	ELECTRiC CO LID, 	(LAMPS-MOMTREAL-T050I4TO-OAKVILLE( , 	PC BOX 417 COMMERCE COURT N, 	TORONTO, 	MEL 	132 	(08) 
CANADIAN GENERAL 	SLECTAIC CO LIE, 	(DEVICES 	SECTION), 	P0 AOl Al? COMMERCE COURT N, 1. 	1:. 
CANADIAN 	ITACKPOLE LIMITED, 	550 	EVANS 	AVE, 	TORONTO, 	MAW 	2V6 	(07) 
CAO1JSE-AINDS 	CANADA 	LIMITED, 	1111 	ELIAS 	STREET P0 DOS 	5693, 	LONDON, 	N6A 	405 	( 	) 
CNItJGF-AINDE CANADA 	LIMITER, 	1160 	BIRCNMOUNT 	SOAR, 	ECARNOI)OUGH, 	RiP 	2R9 	I 

EAGLE 	ELECIRIC OF CANAIA 	LID, 	All ATOUIC 	AVENUE, 	TOIONTO, 	FMZ 	5L1 	(05) 
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS LIMITED, 	ROE 	160, 	HANOVER, 	NAN 3C4 	(05) 
ELECTFO PORCELAIN CO 	LTD, 	173 ROGER IT 20 AOl 400, 	WATERLOO, 	N2J 	11A9 	(00k 
ELECTROLINE MANUFACTURING CO 	LTD, 	PC BOX 	592, 	HINEIOR, 	89A 64)6 	(014) 
CR100 	INC. 	46 	INGRAM 	DRIVE, 	TOPONTO, 	M6N 21.6 	(13) 

FEDEAAL PIONEER LIMITED, 	19 	NATERDIAN AVE. 	TOIIONTO, 	MAR 112 	(ON) 
PIECE 	NANUPACIUBINO 	INC. 	(FLECK 	NAG CO StY) , 	91 	LIVCOLN 	ITTEET, 	TILLIONR?JSG, 	NAG 	2P9 	(07( 
I 	I 	E 	SYLVANIA CANADA 	LTD, 	(CIRCLE F 	Dlv), 	P0 PDX 	2190 STATION 0, 	MONTREAL 	(QOE( , 	HAL 	409 (04) 
O T E 	SYLVANIA CANASH 	LTD, 	(SYLVANIA ELECT EQUIPMENT 	DIV(, 950 	WAlDEN AVE, 	ICNRROROSGN, 	NiL 4E2 	(CR) 
O T E 	SYLVANIA CANADA LID, 	(GIBSON 	ELECTRIC 	DTV(, 	3064 DEVON DRIVE, 	WINDSOR, 	N8I 	4L2 	(Oil( 

GOULD 	SHAH1UT COFIPARI, 	406 	ADELAIDE ST 	U, 	TOROUTO, 	lISA iDA 	(06) 
GOULD 	IHAWVUT COMPANY, 	(ETOSICCIKE) , 	751 	LAWRENCE CT, 	CAMBrIDGE, 	N3H 	281 	(05) 
N 	B 	ETLIR 	CO ITS, 	1850 	WILSON AVE, 	WESTON, 	MVN 	1A1 	(04) 
HARVEY HUBBELL CANADA INC. 	870 	BROCK ROAD SOUTH, 	PICEESINU, 	L1W 	1Z8 	(06) 
M 	A 	ELECTI)0I10E CANADA 	ITO, 	(DECCA IIE1ITROH 	MICROWAVE DIN), 	3135 UNIVERSAL DR, 	MESSIIIAUGA, LAX 2E' 	(ON) 

MARE ELECTRIC LTD, 	2555 NEIIIALL STREET, 	MTEIIIIAIGA, 	L5A 	211 	(IA) 
MOAGANITE CANALA 	INC, 	49 	MOBILE EBIVE, 	TOBONTO, 	MAX 	1417 	(OA( 
ROSA CANADA 	INC. 	375 	KENNEDY AD, ICARBUB000H, 	IlK 2A3 	(07) 
NOMA CANADA 	INC, 	(DOWHSVIEW) , 	375 KENNEDY lOAD, 	SCARBOV001U, 	4)1K 	2A3 	(06) 
PHILIPS ELECTEONICS LID, 	(LIOHTIAG 	ElY), 	552 	CLARKE SIDE ROAD, 	LONDON, 	N5V 2C7 	(06) 

PICKER 5 - OAR 	MPG 	LIMITYD, 	26 VICTOBIA CRESCENT, 	BIAMALEA, 	LET 	115 	(07) 
PALE-NATIONAL OF CANADA LID, 	2560 	SOUTH 	SAERTDAV 	WAY, 	MTISIIIDVGA, 	L53 	2419 	(04) 
PYROTRONICS CANADA LID, 	55 	IDENA 	RD, 	MARKHAM, 	L3R 1A9 	(07) 
(05130 	INDUSTDIEI 	LTD, 	20 	HOE 	1748, 	GUELPA, 	NiH 	6z9 	(03( 
SIEGFRIED KNIESER 	INDUSTRIES 	LIMITED, 	48 & 	39 FENMAIF 	DR, 	WESTON, 	M9L 1111 	(06) 

SMITH 	& STONE LIMITED, 	2 GLEN ROAD, 	GEORGETOWN, 	L7G 	224 	(07) 
EPEER 	CANADA 	INC. 	(KITCHYNER) , 	90 BIVEB RD 	N, 	KITCAESED, 	N2R 	2E6 	(03) 
UNION 	CABBIDE CANNIA LIMITED, 	(TORONTO), 	123 	ESLINTON 	AVE K, TORONTO, 	MAP 132 	(SE) 
UNION CARBIDE CANADA 	LIMITED, 	123 EGLINTON 	AVE E, 	TORONTO, 	NAP 	132 	(DV) 
WEETINGHOIJCE 	CANADA INC. 	(TOAONTO COIL DIN), 	286 SANFORD AVE N. 	HAMILTON, 	LHL HAl 	(06) 

MANITOBA 

MARAEST ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING LTD, C/O 1085 WINNIPEG AVE. WINNIPEG, R3E 152 (03) 
PARAMATIC ISDOSTOISS LTD, 	1030 PACIFIC AVEVUE, WINNIPEG, 131 104 	(01) 

ALBERTA 
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(x1LUiiN' 	hALL 3ui35jl:.i) 	 :T;6LI32E1:Nr 	(AUF I. 	FTrF 
CLASSIFIED IN 19541 50 511 3399 	 CLASSIFIES EN 1981 8 lAO 3399 
OF RIICELLANEOUS ELECTEICAL PRODUCTS, N.E.S. 	FABIICANIS SE PIhODUIS ELECTr.IQYES DIRElY, N.C.A. 

SHOWING EMPLOYMENT SITE RANGES ( 1) 	 DORMANT L'EMPLOI PAP TUIENCHE DR IAILLTU (1) 

BRITISH COLUMBIA -- COLOABIE BHITAHNIQUE 

READY-LITE N?G, 130 ADDLE? STREET, VICTORIA, V85 383 (03) 

	

VANCOUVER ELECTRIC BOXES LTD. 	176 SALEBURY DRIVE, VANCOFIVED, VOL 309 	(03) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODAS DES SEARCHES XE SAILLE DE L'EMPLOI 

CODE NUAIBEX 	EMPLOYED CODE NUNHER EMPLOYED 
PERSONNES OCCUPEBS PEIFSONNES OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-899 
(02) 5-9 (08) 000-999 
(03) 10-19 (9)  1,000-1,1499 
(08) 20-149 (10)  1,000-2,499 
(05) 50-99 (11)  2,500-14,999 
(56) 100-199 (12)  5,000- 

NOTE: ADDRESSES PROVIDED AEC WAILING ADEAESIES. SN SORE INSTANCES, THESE NAY BE PHYSICAL LOCATIONS. 
IL S'AGIT YES ADEESSES POSTALES. DM45 CEETAINS CAS ELLES COREYSPONI3E14T EGALENENT AYE ADREERE! XE VOIRIP 
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NUlLS LXI-'LICAJIVIS 

Data are gathered no detailed question-
naires from all manufacturing establishments 
above minimum shipment sizes (set annually 
for each industry and each province) and all 
manufacturing establishments of multi-estab-
lishment companies. Other manufacturing 
establishments are surveyed by abbreviated 
"short forms" questionnaires; or their fi-
nancial statements, supplied by them or ob-
tained from administrative records, are 
accepted. Beginning with 1976, administra-
tive records are the principal data source 
for these small establishments. 

tendue et couverture du recensement 

Le Recensement des manufactures ést une en-
quete annuelle auprès des étahlissements qui 
a 'occupent principalernent de la fabricat tori, de 
mAme qu'auprès de leurs sièqes soctaux, hureaux 
de vente et unites auxilimires gui sont classés 
dans les industries manufacturières. On établis-
sernerit me définit comme la plus petite unite 
d'exploitation en mesure de fournir une gamme 
déterminée de statistiques industrielles de base 
(principalement les données sur l'emploi et les 
éléments d'entrées et de sorties nécessaires mu 
calcul de la valeur ajnutCe par le recensement). 
Aux fins du recensement ii s'agit, en qénCral, 
d'une usine ou d'une fabrique. 

Les dormnées soot recueillies par des question-
naires détaillés auprès de tous les établisse-
ments manufectmjrjers dont les livraisons se 
sttuerit au-del'a du seull d'exclusion (ce seuil 
vane annuellement pour chaque industrie et 
chaque province) et auprès de tous ies étahlisse-
rnents manufacturiers des sociétés 'a établisse-
ments multiples. Les autres établissements manu-
facturiers soot enquêtés au rnoyen de question-
naires abrégés et l'on accepte égaiement leurn 
états financiers qu'ils nous fournissent eux-
mêmes ou que nous obtenons 'a partir de dossiers 
adrninistratifs. A partir de 1976, les dossiers 
administratifs sont la source principale de 
données pour ces petits établissements mu 
recensement. 

Scope and Coverage of the Census 

The Census of Manufactures is an annua.l 
survey of estahlishments principally engaged 
in manufacturing, together with associated 
head offices, sales offices and auxUiary 
units classified to manufacturing indus-
tries. An establishment is the smallest 
operating unit capable of reporting a speci-
fied range of basic industrial statistics 
(essentially employment data and the ele-
inents of input and output necessary to cal-
ctjate census value added). In the census, 
it 15 I5Lj51 1Y H p1 SIlL Si' ml 11. 

The main source of new establishments for 
inclusion in the census is applications for 
pay deduction accounts for income tax pur-
poses. Nonetheless, some owner-operated 
manufacturing businesses without pay deduc-
tion accounts are included also. Since in 
1972 Statistics Canada had to turn to this 
source for detecting new establishments, 
some technical difficulties led to a pro-
gressive undercoveraqe, mainly in respect of 
small businesses. A project to correct 
undercoverage resulted in the addition of 
some 3,800 establishments to the 1978 Census 
of Manufactures, accounting for 1.7 10' of the 
value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Some 1,100 further establishments, 
previously omitted, were added in the 1979 
Census of Manufactures and 161 more in 
19I0. However, taking into account of the 
"deaths" of some of these establishments, 
they reached a total of 4,455 in the 1980 
Census of Manufactures, accounting for 2.2% 
of the value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture. The census total of employees 
in the manufacturing industries in 1980 was 

Lea demandes de ouméros de retenue sur la paye 
pour fins d'impôt sur le revenu constituent Ia 
source la plus importante de nouveaux étmblisse-
rnents. foutefois, certairm étahlissements nianu-
facturiers oxploités par leur(s) propniétaire(s) 
sont également inclus même s'ils ne possèdent pas 
de numéros de retenue sur la paye. Statistique 
Canada ayant dO adopter cette source pour dCcou-
vrir-  tea nouveaux établissements en 1972, depuis 
bra, des difficultés d'ordre technique ont con-
duit de façon progressive 'a un sous-dénombrernent 
particulièrement en ce gui a trait aux petits 
établissements. A la suite d'un projet special 
entrepris dana le but de corriger ce sous-ddnom-
brernent, quelque 3,800 établissemnents ont été 
ajoutés mu recensemnent des manufactures de 1978, 
ce qui représente 1.7% de la valeur des livrai-
sons de produits de propre fabrication. En 1979, 
on a ajouté quelque 1,100 établissements, aupara-
vent omis, 'a la base du recensement des manufac-
tures; en 1980, l'auqmentation s'est chiffrée 'a 
161. Cependant, si l'on tient compte de la dispa-
rition de certains établissements, on en a dénom-
bré 4,455 au recensement des manufactures do 
1980, intervenant pour 2.2% de la valeur des 
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').6% above the independent estimate of the 
•  I abour Division of Statistics Canada. 

however, differences between the two series 
must be expected because the latter is 
;ubject to sampling variability and because 
of minor differences in approach. 

Each establishment is classified in its 
entirety to the industry of its main activi-
ty, thouqh it may also manufacture products 
characteristic of other industries. Many 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units are included in the establishment 
returns, but others are constituted as 
separate records because they are separately 
located or identifiable as distinct units. 
Head offices are classified to the company's 
main industry; sales offices and auxiliary 
units are treated likewise except when they 
constitute establishments in a non-manufac-
turing industry. 

Data are accepted for any fiscal year 
eniding not earlier than April 1 of the re-
ference year nor later than March 31 of the 
following year. Identification of new es-
tablishments usually ceases June 1 of the 
reference year. 

Deletion of the Fuel and Electricity Table 

Detailed commodity data on 'Purchased 
Fuel and Electricity Used' (previously Table 
4) have been deleted from this publication 
but will continue to be available by indus-
try in Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, Mining, 
Logging and Electric Power Industries, Cata-
logue 57-208. 

livraisons de biens de propre fabrication. Le 
nombre total de salaries mu recensement dare lea 
industries rnanufacturières en 1980 dtait de 0.6% 
supérieur mu total obtenu par la Division du 
travail de Statistique Canada en se fondant sur 
une estimation indépendante. Cette difference eat 
toutefois minirnie si l'on considère que cetite 
dernière estimation est sujette des variables 
d'échantillonnaqe et que, de toute façon, ii 
existe des differences secondaires dana la 
méthode suivie. 

Chaque étahlissement est classé en totalité 
dans l'industrie gui définit son activité princi-
pale, rnêine s'il fabrique des produits qul 
relèvent par definition d'autres industries. 
Plusieurs sièqes socimux, bureaux de vente et 
unites auxiliaires sont inclus dana lea déclara-
tions des étahlissenients; d'autres, cependant, 
nous fourniissent des thssiers diatincts parce 
qu'ils sent situés dans des endroita différents 
ou qu'ils constituent des entitCs autonomes. Lea 
sieges sociaux sent classes selon l'industrie 
principale de la société; lea bureaux de vente et 
lea unites auxiliaires sont classes de Ia mCrne 
façon, sauf s'ils constituent des établissements 
dana une industrie non manufacturière. 

On accepte lea données pour toute année finan-
cière terminéc au plus tot le 1er  avril de l'an-
née de référence et mu plus tard le 31 mars de 
l'année suivante. L'identification des nouveaux 
établissements cease hahituellement le 1' join 
de l'année de référence. 

Suppression du tableau stir le combustible et 
1 'électricité 

Les données détaillées sur "Combustible et 
electricité achetés et utilisés" (auparavant 
tableau 4) soot supprimées dans la présente pu-
blication maim seront toutefois encore disponi-
bles par iridustrie dans la publication Consostna-
tion de combustibles et d'électricité achet6s par 
lea industries manufacturières, minérales et de 
l'exploitation forestiBre et par lea centrales 
thermiques des services cI'électricité, no 57-208 
am catalogue. 

Non-conarability of Data 

For certain data items or statistics, 
totals which include large proportions of 
data from administrative records or "short 
forms" used for small establishments may be 
incomplete or definitionally not wholly com-
parable with other totals. Certain conven-
tions apply to these small establishments: 
(1) cost of fuel and electricity and pur-
chased services are included in coat of 
materials and supplies; (2) employee and 

. 

	

	man-hour data are imputed from payrolls; (3) 
all principal statistics except for numbers 

Non-conarabilité des dennées 

Pour certaines données ou certaiiies statisti-
ques, lea totaux qui comprennent des proportions 
importantes de données obtenues des Ctats finan-
ciers ou des questionnaires abrégés utilisés pour 
les petits établissements peuvent être incomplets 
ou non parfaitement comparables, par definition, 
avec d'autres totaux. De plus, certaines réser-
yes s'appliquent ces petits établissements: (1) 
le coOt du combustible et de l'électricité et des 
services achetés eat inclus dana Ic coOt des 
matières et fournitures; (2) lea données sur les 
salaries et lea heures-honimes sont imputées 
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of working owners and partners are classi-
fied to manufacturing activity; (4) all 
inventories are classified as raw materials. 
The first convention causes purchased 
services to he excluded from value added 
(consistent with National Accounts con-
cepts), whereas they are included for large 
establishment data. 

Value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Represents the net selling value of 
shipments of qoods produced by the reporting 
establishment or made under contract for it 
from its own materials. It excludes dis-
counts, returns, allowances, sales tax, 
excise taxes and duties, returnable contain-
ers, common or contract carriers' charges 
for outward transportation (but not own car-
riers' delivery expenses). It includes reve-
nue from repairs and work done on materials 
owned by others, transfers to reporting 
units of the same firm, all exports, and the 
book value of own products shipped the first 
time on a rental basis. Included are con-
siqnment shipments to other countries, but 
domestic consignment shipments are included 
in inventory until sold. 

Cost of materials and supplies. Represents 
consumption of purchased items at laid-down 
cost, including transportation and handling 
charges, duties, etc. It includes transfers 
from units of the same company and contract 
manufacturing done by others using materials 
owned by the respondent establishment. 

partir des rilmunérations; (3) toutes lea static-
tiques principales, saul celles sur le nombre de 
propriétaires et d'associés actifa, sont classées 
a l'activité manufacturière; (4) tone lea stocks 
soot classes comme rnatihres premieres. La pre-
mière reserve a pour resultat J.'exclusion des 
services achetés dans la valeur ajoutée (scion 
les concepts des Comptes nationaux), tandis 
qu'ils sont inclus dans lea donn6es des grands 
étahlissements. 

Explication des termes 

Les notes succinctes qui suivent ne consti-
tuent pas des definitions oflicielles mais peu-
vent être utiles pour Ia hontie comprehension de 
certains des terines et expressions utilisés dana 
les tableaux contenus dana lea publications. Pour 
obtenir des definitions détaillées stir lea notes 
explicatives qui precedent ainsi que les limites 
et reserves qui s'irnposent, consulter Concepts et 
definitions du recensement des manufactures, no 
31-528 mu catalogue. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fa-
brication. Représente la valeur nette de pro-
duits fabriques par l'étabiissement déclarant, ou 
sous contrat, a partir de matièrea liii apparte-
riant, sans tenir compte des rahais, retours de 
marchandises, remises, taxes de vente, taxes ci 
droits d'accise, contenants restituables, frais 
de livraison payés a des transporteurs publics nu 
a forfait (mais non des frais de Iivraison dc 
l'étahlissenient même). Elle comprend les recettes 
au titre des reparations et des travaux effectués 
cur des matières appartenant h d'autres, lea 
transferts d'autrtss unites déclarantes de la 
même société, toutes lea exportations, et ta Va-
leur comptable des propres produits de l'établis-
sement donnés en location Ia premiere fois. Lea 
livraisons en consinstion destinées h d'autres 
pays sont comprises, math lea livraisons en 
consignation mu Canada ligurent avec les stocks 
jusqu'ala vente. 

CoOt des matières et fournitures. Représente 
l'utilisation des produits achetés au prix livré, 
les frais de transport et de manutention, les 
droits, etc., étant inclus. 11 coinprend lea 
transferts entre lea unites dune seine société et 
les travaux de fabrication exécutés sous contrat 
par d'autres, avec des matières appartenant a 
1 'établissement répondant. 

Explanation of Terms 

The following selected, abbreviated notes 
are not formal definitions but may help cla-
rify the content of some of the data items 
used in published tables. For detailed defi-
nitions and some qualifications to the 
preceding explanations, see Concepts and 
Definitions of the Census of Manufactures, 
Catalogue 31-528. 

Cost of fuel and electricity. Represents 
consumption of purchased items. Excludes 
data for small establishments and power geri-
,- rut. en ny all f'st. -3h 1 i shmnts 

CoOt du conustible et de l'électricité. Repré-
sente lii consocrimation des produits achetés. Ne 
comprend pes lea données pour lea petita éteblis-
semenis ni l'élert.ricit.é prndiiife par ions lee 
êl ub 1 1 suerneritu 

41 
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Value added - Manufacturing activity. Mea- 
•  uures the value of net output as calculated 

by shipments of goods of own manufacture 
plus the net change in inventories of goods 
in process and finished goods, less the cost 
of materials, supplies, fuel arid electricity 
purchused and used. It includes production 
subsidies, excludes indirect taxes, as 
applicable. 

Value added - Total activity. Consists of 
value added in manufacturing activity plus 
value added in non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting the 
corresponding commodity inputs from non-man-
ufacturing revenues or outputs. Activity 
taken into accnunt in iron-manufacturing 
value added includes: fixed capital forma-
tion with own work force for own use; rental 
of the firm's own products; cafeteria opera-
tions, etc. It does not include other ren-
tal revenues, riividends and interest re-
ceived. Total activity value added includes 
production subsidies, but excludes indirect 
taxes except property arid business taxes. 

• 	lensus value added is to be distinguished 
run the "pure" value added concept of the 

'ystem of National Accounts, which excludes 
tire cost of purchased services. 

Working miners and partners. Include only 
those active in uruncorporated businesses. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité manufacturière. Repré-
sente Ia valeur de la production nette calculée 
comae étant la valeur des livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication, plus Ia variation nette 
des stocks de produits en cours et de produits 
finis, moms le corlt des matières et fournitures, 
combustible et electricité achetés et utilisés. 
Elie coinprend Las subventions Ia production, 
niais ne comprend pas les taxes indirectes, selon 
le cas. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité totale. Représente La 
valeur aJoutée par l'activité manufacturière plus 
la valeur ajoutée par l'activité non nianufactu-
rière. Cette dernière s'ohtient err soustrayant 
les entrées de marchandises correspondantes des 
recettes ou des sorties provenant de l'activité 
non rnanufacturière. L'activité prise en cornpte 
dans lii valeur ajoutée iron manufacturière 
coniprend: Ia formation de capital fixe par sa 
propre main-d'oeuvre et pour son propre usage; 
les recettes de location des propres produits dc 
l'entreprise, l'exploitation de cafétéria, etc. 
Les autres recettes de location, les dividendes 
et intérêts reçus ire sont pas compris. La valour 
ajoutée par l'activité totale comprenid les sub-
ventions la production, mais ire comprend pas 
les taxes indirectes saul les taxes foncières et 
d'affaires. 

Ii convient de distinguer la valeur ajoutCe 
par hi recensement du concept de la valeur a.jou-
tee "pure" utilisé dens le système des Coruptes 
nationaux puisque celui-ci ne tient pas compte du 
coCit des services achetés. 

Propriétaires et associés act ifs. Comprennent 
seulement ceux gui sont actils clans des entre-
prises particulières. 

Employees. 	Excludes working owners and 
partners of unincorporated businesses, which 
are separately tabulated, and outside piece-
workers. Respondents are asked for average 
number employed during the year. Production 
and related workers in manufacturing acti-
vity include those at the establishment 
engaged in processing, assembling, storing, 
inspecting, handling, packing, maintenance, 
repalr, janitorial and watchmen services and 
working foremen. Administrative office and 
other non-manufacturing employees include 
all functions at head offices, sales offices 
and auxiliary units as well as cafeteria 
workers, research personnel, truck drivers, 
etc. 

Salaries. Ne crimprennent pas les propriétaires 
et associés actifs d'entreprises particulières, 
lesguels font l'objet d'une totalisation 
distincte, et les travail1eurs h la pièce a 
l'extérieur. On demaride aux enquetes d'indiquer 
le nornbre rnoyen de salaries au cours de l'année. 
Les travailleurs de Ia production et assimilés 
dans l'activité manufacturière comprennent le 
personnel l'établissement gui s'occupe de 
traitement, assemblage, entreposage, inspection, 
manutention, emballage, entretien, reparation, et 
des services de conciergerie et de surveillance 
ainsi que les contremaltres actifs. Le personnel 
de l'administration, de bureau et autre personnel 
hors fabrication comprend torn les employés aux 
sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et unites 
auxillaires de même que les employés dune 
en fét en a, 1 e pe rnnnrle I affecté h la recherche, 
I en Hinutfrur; up 'uur'Iurrs, etc. 
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Salaries and wages. These are compiled be-
fore deductions for income tax and employee-
paid portions of both employee benefits and 
social insurance. They include payments for 
regular work, overtime and paid leave as 
well as bonuses, commissions paid to regular 
employees, severance pay, etc. Withdrawals 
of working owners and partners of unincor-
porated businesses are excluded. 

Traitements et salaires. us soot calculés 
les retenues au titre de iimpôt sur le revenLi 14 

lee cotisations aux fins des avantages soci 
versées par Pemployé de même que pour 1'aoh-
rar,ce sociale. 	Ils cornprennent la rémunérat iri 
des heures normales et supplémentaires et (irs 
conqés payés, ainsi que lee primes, commissions 
accordées aux salaries requliers, lee indemnités 
de depart, etc. 	lie ne coinprennent pe lee re- 
traits effectués par lee propriCtaires et asso-
ciés actifs dentreprises particulières. 

I 

Inventories. 	Represent the book value of 	Stocks. 	Représentent la valeur coinptable des 
nwned inventory held in Canada, including 	stocks détenus en toute propriété au Canada, y 
goods in transit to the respondent or held 	compris les marchandises en transit au répondant 
by others on consignment. 	 ou qardées par d'autres en consiqnation. 

I 
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1 reported, arid for related data at 
i iiterest for analytical assessment, the 
reader may refer to the following publica-
tions (among others) of Statistics Canada 

Catalogue 

Monthly 

11-003E Canadian Statistical Review 

31-001 Inventories, Shipments and Orders 
in Manufacturing Industries, Ru. 

43-009 Electric Lamps, F3i1. 

62-011 Industry Price Indexes, Ru. 

6-004 Exports by Commodities, 311. 

65-007 Imports by Commodities, Bil. 

72-002 Employment, Earnings and Hours, 
Ri]. 

LOWI-MARTIN No. 1137 

Annual 
	

Annuel 

1-11 Products Shipped by Canadian Mariu- 	31-211 Produits livrés par les fabricants cana- 
factijrers, Bul. 	 diens, Bil. 

E. - English 
	

Bil. - Bilingual 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publica-
tions is available free on request from 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6.  

f•. - Français 	Bil. - Bilingue 

Outre les publications ci-dessus énumérées, 
Statistique Canada publie une qrande variété de 
rapports statistiques sur le Canada taut dans le 
domaine 6conomique que social. On peut se procu-
rer gratuitement un catalogue compiet des publi-
cations courantes a Statistique Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0T6. 
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